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United States Department of Agriculture, NRCS, National Water and Climate Center Report Generator, 10 Snow Course 
sites from the North Platte River Basin. 2026 has the fourth smallest snowpack on March 1st from 1936 to 2026. The ten 
lowest snowpacks from smallest to largest; 1977, 1981, 1944, 2026, 1954, 1991, 2002, 1941, 1961, and 2013. 
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Forecasted stream flows for March 1st, 2026 

 
Fifty percent exceedance probability for 4 major forecast points listed above are 
expected to be above 110% of normal. 4 major forecast points listed above are 
expected to be below 70% normal. 
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Basin Outlook Reports 
And 
Federal - State - Private Cooperative Snow Surveys 

 
 

For more information, contact: 
 
Jeff Coyle 
100 East "B" Street, Casper, WY 82601 
(307) 233-6768    jeffrey.coyle@usda.gov 
 
How forecasts are made 

Most of the annual streamflow in the western United States originates as snowfall that has accumulated in the mountains 
during the winter and early spring. As the snowpack accumulates, hydrologists estimate the runoff that will occur when it 
melts. Measurements of snow water equivalent at selected manual snow courses and automated SNOTEL sites, along with 
precipitation, antecedent streamflow, and indices of the El Niño / Southern Oscillation are used in computerized statistical 
and simulation models to prepare runoff forecasts. Unless otherwise specified, all forecasts are for flows that would occur 
naturally without any upstream influences. 
 
Forecasts of any kind, of course, are not perfect. Streamflow forecast uncertainty arises from three primary sources: (1) 
uncertain knowledge of future weather conditions, (2) uncertainty in the forecasting procedure, and (3) errors in the data. 
The forecast, therefore, must be interpreted not as a single value but rather as a range of values with specific probabilities of 
occurrence. The middle of the range is expressed by the 50% exceedance probability forecast, for which there is a 50% 
chance that the actual flow will be above, and a 50% chance that the actual flow will be below, this value. To describe the 
expected range around this 50% value, four other forecasts are provided, two smaller values (90% and 70% exceedance 
probability) and two larger values (30%, and 10% exceedance probability). For example, there is a 90% chance that the 
actual flow will be more than the 90% exceedance probability forecast. The others can be interpreted similarly. 
 
The wider the spread among these values, the more uncertain the forecast. As the season progresses, forecasts become 
more accurate, primarily because a greater portion of the future weather conditions become known; this is reflected by a 
narrowing of the range around the 50% exceedance probability forecast. Users should take this uncertainty into 
consideration when making operational decisions by selecting forecasts corresponding to the level of risk they are willing 
to assume about the amount of water to be expected. If users anticipate receiving a lesser supply of water, or if they wish 
to increase their chances of having an adequate supply of water for their operations, they may want to base their decisions 
on the 90% or 70% exceedance probability forecasts, or something in between. On the other hand, if users are concerned 
about receiving too much water (for example, threat of flooding), they may want to base their decisions on the 30% or 10% 
exceedance probability forecasts, or something in between. Regardless of the forecast value users choose for operations, 
they should be prepared to deal with either more or less water. (Users should remember that even if the 90% exceedance 
probability forecast is used, there is still a 10% chance of receiving less than this amount.) By using the exceedance 
probability information, users can easily determine the chances of receiving more or less water. 
Note: The median is the official normal for snowpack (SWE), precipitation, reservoir storage, and streamflow 
calculations.  Please refer to the Appendix of this report for more detailed information. 
In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, 
and institutions participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, religion, sex, disability, age, 
marital status, family/parental status, income derived from a public assistance program, political beliefs, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any 
program or activity conducted or funded by USDA (not all bases apply to all programs). Remedies and complaint filing deadlines vary by program or incident. 
Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.) 
should contact the responsible Agency or USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-
8339. Additionally, program information may be made available in languages other than English. 
To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, AD-3027, found online at How to File a Program Discrimination 
Complaint and at any USDA office or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To request a copy of the 
complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by: (1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture, Office of the Assistant Secretary for 
Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; (2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or (3) email: program.intake@usda.gov. USDA is an equal \\ 

 

https://www.usda.gov/oascr/how-to-file-a-program-discrimination-complaint
https://www.usda.gov/oascr/how-to-file-a-program-discrimination-complaint
mailto:program.intake@usda.gov
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Wyoming Basin & Water Supply Outlook Report 
Snowpack 
Snow water equivalent (SWE) across Wyoming for March 1st was at 76% of median.  SWE in the 
Yellowstone River Basin was the highest at 106% of median and lowest for the South Platte 
River Basin at 25% of median. On March 1st, 2026, the following basins were below the 89% 
of median SWE recorded for the 1991 - 2020 interval: Belle Fouche, Big Horn, Cheyenne, 
Laramie, Little Snake, Lower Green, Lower North Platte, Powder, South Platte, Tongue, 
Upper Bear, and Upper North Platte. See the map on page 6 and  the Appendix for further information. 

Precipitation 
The Upper Bear River Basin had the highest precipitation for the month at 121% of median. 
The Tongue River Basin had the lowest precipitation amount for the month at 36% of median.  
The following graph displays the precipitation in major river basins and their departure 
from median for the water year beginning October 1st, 2026. See Appendix for further information. 
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Streams  
Forecast median streamflow yields for April thru September in Wyoming basins (except Green, 
Little Snake and Cheyenne) average 91%. Forecast median stream flow yields for April thru 
July in Upper and Lower Green, Little Snake, and Cheyenne average are 91%, 77%, 66%, and 
62%. The Snake River and Yellowstone River in Wyoming, basins should yield about 99% and 
123% of median. Yields from the Wind and Bighorn River basins should be about 98% and 100% 
of median. Yields from the Shoshone River basin should be 128% of median. Yields from the 
Powder and Tongue River basins should be about 93% and 91% of median.  Yields for the 
Sweetwater, Upper North Platte, Lower North Platte, and Laramie Rivers of Wyoming should be 
about 80%, 65%, 67%, and 73% of median, respectively.   

Reservoirs 
Reservoir storage was 60% of median across the entire state. Reservoirs in the Snake River 
basin are near median at 98%. Reservoirs in the Wind River basin are below median at 84%. 
The Boyson Reservoir in the Bighorn basin is near median at 88%. The Buffalo Bill 
Reservoir on the Shoshone is near median at 90%. Reservoirs in the Belle Fourche and 
Cheyenne River basins are at 101% and 78% respectively.  Reservoirs on the Upper and Lower 
North Platte River are at 58% and 95% respectively. Reservoirs on the Upper Green River are 
near median at 115%.  Reservoirs on the Lower Green River are near median 96%. Reservoirs 
in the Upper Bear are below median at 41%. Reservoir in the Laramie Basin is below median 
at 57%. See below for further information. Wyoming Reservoir Levels 

  
Reservoir Storage Summary For the End of February 2026 

  

  
Current 
(KAF) 

Last Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Alcova 157.3 157.4 156.6 184.3 85% 85% 85% 100% 101% 
Angostura 67.5 82.6 98.1 122.1 55% 68% 80% 69% 84% 
Belle Fourche 146.2 121.4 134.8 178.4 82% 68% 76% 108% 90% 
Big Sandy 17.7 24.9 18.4 38.3 46% 65% 48% 96% 135% 
Bighorn Lake 794.1 786.0 815.7 1356.0 59% 58% 60% 97% 96% 
Boysen 482.8 472.1 547.6 596.0 81% 79% 92% 88% 86% 
Buffalo Bill 398.0 374.2 441.9 646.6 62% 58% 68% 90% 85% 
Bull Lake 39.3 35.5 80.9 151.8 26% 23% 53% 49% 44% 
Deerfield 14.8 15.0 14.8 15.2 97% 99% 97% 100% 102% 
Eden 2.3 4.9 3.7 11.8 19% 42% 31% 62% 132% 
Flaming Gorge Reservoir 3001.3 3117.2 3107.0 3749.0 80% 83% 83% 97% 100% 
Fontenelle 153.9 125.6 131.1 344.8 45% 36% 38% 117% 96% 
Glendo 296.6 282.9 320.8 506.4 59% 56% 63% 92% 88% 
Grassy Lake 12.0 11.6 12.9 15.2 79% 76% 85% 93% 90% 
Guernsey 16.4 8.6 15.8 45.6 36% 19% 35% 104% 55% 
High Savery Reservoir 8.4 11.8 11.5 22.4 37% 52% 51% 73% 102% 
Jackson Lake 613.8 649.6 626.4 847.0 72% 77% 74% 98% 104% 
Keyhole 110.8 114.1 119.1 193.8 57% 59% 61% 93% 96% 
Meeks Cabin Reservoir 7.2 8.4 10.8 32.5 22% 26% 33% 67% 78% 
Pactola 47.0 46.1 52.8 55.0 86% 84% 96% 89% 87% 
Pathfinder 353.2 609.1 579.7 1016.5 35% 60% 57% 61% 105% 
Pilot Butte 26.3 25.6 25.1 31.6 83% 81% 79% 105% 102% 
Seminoe 322.1 488.5 579.6 1016.7 32% 48% 57% 56% 84% 
Stateline Reservoir 4.5 4.2 5.7 12.0 38% 35% 48% 79% 73% 
Tongue River Res NA  47.1 50.0 79.1 NA 60% 63% NA 94% 
Viva Naughton Res 28.8 30.3 29.5 42.4 68% 71% 70% 98% 103% 
Wheatland #2 27.5 26.8 48.8 98.9 28% 0.27 49% 57% 55% 
Woodruff Creek 3.4 2.2 2.4 4.0 85% 54% 60% 142% 90% 
Woodruff Narrows Reservoir 13.2 39.7 38.4 57.3 23% 69% 67% 34% 103% 
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Snake River Basin 
 

Snow 

The overall Snake River basin SWE (portion above Palisades dam) is 90% of median. SWE in 
the Snake River Basin above Jackson Lake is 90% of median. Pacific Creek basin SWE is 108% 
of median.  Buffalo Fork SWE is 100% of median.  Gros Ventre River basin SWE is 107% of 
median.  SWE in the Hoback River drainage is 95% of median.  SWE in the Greys River 
drainage is 96% of median.  Salt River Basin SWE is 85% of median. 

See Appendix at the end of this report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Precipitation 
Last month’s precipitation for the Snake River Basin was 103% of median. Water-year-to-
date precipitation is 117% of median. 
 

Reservoirs 
Current reservoir storage is 98% of median for the two storage reservoirs in the basin. 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Grassy Lake 12.0 11.6 12.9 15.2 79% 76% 85% 93% 90% 
Jackson Lake 613.8 649.6 626.4 847.0 72% 77% 74% 98% 104% 

Basin Index 625.9 661.2 639.3 862.2 73% 77% 74% 98% 103% 
# of reservoirs     2 2 2 2 2 

 
Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for April through September are near median for this basin. 
The Snake near Moran yield should be 100% of median. Snake River above reservoir near 
Alpine will yield about 99%. Pacific Creek near Moran yield will be around 103%. Buffalo 
Fork above Lava near Moran will be around 103% of median.  Greys River above reservoir 
near Alpine should yield about 88%. Salt River near Etna yield will be about 101%.See the following 
graph for further information. 
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Madison Headwaters in Wyoming 

 

Snow 

SWE is 89% of median in the Madison Headwaters in Wyoming drainage. See Appendix at the end of this 
report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 

Last month precipitation in the Madison Headwaters drainage was 99% of median.  Water-
year-to-date precipitation is at 115% of median. 

 

Reservoirs 
No reservoir data. 
 

Streamflow 
There are no streamflow forecast points for the basin. 
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Yellowstone River Basin 
 
 

Snow 

SWE in the Yellowstone River Basin is 106% of median.  SWE in the Clarks Fork Drainage of 
the Yellowstone River basin in Wyoming is 112% of median.  See Appendix at the end of this report for a 
detailed listing of snow course information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Last month’s precipitation in the Yellowstone River Basin was 103% of median. Water-year-
to-date precipitation is 129% of median. 

 

Reservoirs  
No reservoir data. 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for April through September are above normal for the basin.  
Yellowstone at Lake Outlet will yield around 118% of median. Clarks Fork of the Yellowstone 
near Belfry will yield around 127%. 

See the following graph for detailed information. 
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Wind River Basin 
 

Snow 

Wind River basin SWE (above Boysen Reservoir) is 101% of median. SWE in the Wind River 
above Dubois is 105% of median.  Little Wind SWE is 103% of median, and Popo Agie drainage 
SWE is 98% of median.  See Appendix at the end of this report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Last month’s precipitation for the basin was 106% of median. Water year-to-date 
precipitation is 126% of median.   
 
Reservoirs 

Current storage is 84% of median in the basin. 

 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Pilot Butte 26.3 25.6 25.1 31.6 83% 81% 79% 105% 102% 
Boysen 482.8 472.1 547.6 596.0 81% 79% 92% 88% 86% 
Bull Lake 39.3 35.5 80.9 151.8 26% 23% 53% 49% 44% 

Basin Index 548.3 533.2 653.6 779.4 70% 68% 84% 84% 82% 
# of reservoirs     3 3 3 3 3 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September runoff period should yield 
near median for the Wind River. The Wind River above Bull Lake Creek will yield about 96% of 
median. Little Popo Agie River near Lander should yield around 83% of median. Little Wind 
River near Riverton will yield around 85% of median. Boysen Reservoir inflow will yield 
about 85% of median.  See the following graph for detailed runoff volumes. 
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Bighorn River Basin 
 

Snow 

The Bighorn River Basin SWE (above Bighorn Reservoir) is 80% of median. The Greybull River 
SWE is at 70% of median.  Shell Creek SWE is at 89% of median.  See Appendix at the end of this report for 
a detailed listing of snow course information. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Precipitation 
Last month's precipitation was 70% of median. Year-to-date precipitation is 109% of 
median. 

 

Reservoirs 
Current reservoir storage in the basin is 97% of median. 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Bighorn Lake 794.1 786.0 815.7 1356.0 59% 58% 60% 97% 96% 

Basin Index 794.1 786.0 815.7 1356.0 59% 58% 60% 97% 96% 
# of reservoirs     1 1 1 1 1 

 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September runoffs are right at normal. 
The Greybull River near Meeteetse should yield 95% of median. Shell Creek near Shell 
should yield around 94% of median. The Bighorn River at Kane should yield around 112% of 
median. 

See the following graph for detailed runoff volumes. 
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Shoshone River Basin 
 

Snow 

Snow Water Equivalent (SWE) is 102% of median in this basin.  See Appendix at the end of this report for a 
detailed listing of snow course information. 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Precipitation 
Precipitation for last month was 105% of median. The basin year-to-date precipitation is 
now 127% of median. 

 

Reservoirs 
Current storage in Buffalo Bill Reservoir is about 90% of median. 

 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Buffalo Bill 398.0 374.2 441.9 646.6 62% 58% 68% 90% 85% 

Basin Index 398.0 374.2 441.9 646.6 62% 58% 68% 90% 85% 
# of reservoirs     1 1 1 1 1 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are above normal for 
the basin. The North Fork Shoshone River at Wapiti should yield 134% of median. The South 
Fork of the Shoshone River near Valley should yield 112% of median. The Buffalo Bill 
Reservoir inflow should yield 144% of median.  See the following graph for detailed runoff volumes. 
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Powder River Basin 
 

Snow 

Powder River Basin SWE is at 68% of median.  SWE in the Clear Creek drainage is 64% of 
median.  See appendix at the end of this report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Last month’s precipitation was 59% of median in the basin. Year-to-date precipitation is 
116% of median. 

 
Reservoirs 

No reservoir data for this basin. 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are near normal for the 
basin. The Middle Fork of the Powder River near Barnum should yield around 98% of median.  
The North Fork of the Powder River near Hazelton to yield around 91% of median.   

See the following graph for detailed runoff volumes. 
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Tongue River Basin 
 

Snow 

Upper Tongue River drainage SWE is at 61% of median.  See Appendix at the end of this report for a detailed 
listing of snow course information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Last month’s precipitation was 36% of median. Year-to-date precipitation is 87% of median 
in the basin. 

Reservoirs 
No reservoir data for this basin. 
 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are near normal for the 
basin.  The yield for Tongue River near Dayton is forecasted to be 88% of median.  Big 
Goose Creek near Sheridan should yield around 95%.  Little Goose Creek near Bighorn should 
yield 90% of median.  The Tongue River Reservoir Inflow should yield 92% of median.  See below 
for detailed runoff volumes. 
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Belle Fourche River Basin 
 
 
Snow 

Currently the Belle Fourche River Basin SWE is at 58% of median.  See Appendix at the end of this 
report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Precipitation for last month was 42% of median in the Belle Fourche basin. Year-to-date 
precipitation is 118% of median. 

 

Reservoirs 
Combined storage for the 2 reservoirs in the basin is at 101% of median. 

 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Belle Fourche 146.2 121.4 134.8 178.4 82% 68% 76% 108% 90% 
Keyhole 110.8 114.1 119.1 193.8 57% 59% 61% 93% 96% 

Basin Index 257.0 235.5 253.9 372.2 69% 63% 68% 101% 93% 
# of reservoirs     2 2 2 2 2 

 

Streamflow 
There are no streamflow forecast points for the basin. 
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Cheyenne River Basin 
 

Snow 

Currently SWE for sites in the Cheyenne River Basin are at 58% of median. See Appendix at the end 
of this report for a detailed listing . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 

Precipitation for last month was 41% of median. Year-to-date precipitation is 116% of 
median. 

Reservoirs 
Combined storage for the 3 reservoirs in the basin is at 78% of median. 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Deerfield 14.8 15.0 14.8 15.2 97% 99% 97% 100% 102% 
Pactola 47.0 46.1 52.8 55.0 86% 84% 96% 89% 87% 
Angostura 67.5 82.6 98.1 122.1 55% 68% 80% 69% 84% 

Basin Index 129.3 143.7 165.7 192.3 67% 75% 86% 78% 87% 
# of reservoirs     3 3 3 3 3 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through July period are below normal.  The 
Deerfield Reservoir Inflow yield is forecasted at 68% of median. Pactola Reservoir Inflow 
yield should be 56% of median.  See the following graph for detailed runoff volumes. 
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Upper North Platte River Basin 
 

Snow 
The Upper North Platte River basin SWE is 71% of median. North Platte above Northgate SWE 
is 69% of median. Encampment River SWE is 75% of median. Medicine Bow and Rock Creek SWE 
are 74% of median.   

See Appendix at the end of this report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Last month’s precipitation was 86% of median.  Total water-year-to-date precipitation is 
84% of median. 

 

Reservoirs 
Combined storage for reservoirs in the Upper North Platte River Basin is at 58% of median. 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Seminoe 322.1 488.5 579.6 1016.7 32% 48% 57% 56% 84% 
Pathfinder 353.2 609.1 579.7 1016.5 35% 60% 57% 61% 105% 

Basin Index 675.3 1097.6 1159.3 2033.2 33% 54% 57% 58% 95% 
# of reservoirs     2 2 2 2 2 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are below normal for 
the Upper North Platte River Basin.  The yield for the North Platte River near Northgate 
will be around 55% of median. The Encampment River near Encampment yield will be about 63%. 
Rock Creek near Arlington yield will be around 80%.  Seminoe Reservoir inflow should be 
about 60% of median.    See the following page for more detailed information on projected runoff. 
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Lower North Platte River Basin 
 
 

Snow 

Currently, SWE in the Lower North Platte River Basin is 42% of median. See Appendix at the end of 
this report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Precipitation 

Last month’s precipitation was 58% of median. The water year-to-date precipitation for the 
basin is currently 81% of median. 
 

Reservoirs 
Combined storage for the 3 reservoirs in the basin is at 95% of median. 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Guernsey 16.4 8.6 15.8 45.6 36% 19% 35% 104% 55% 
Glendo 296.6 282.9 320.8 506.4 59% 56% 63% 92% 88% 
Alcova 157.3 157.4 156.6 184.3 85% 85% 85% 100% 101% 

Basin Index 470.3 448.9 493.2 736.3 64% 61% 67% 95% 91% 
# of reservoirs     3 3 3 3 3 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are below normal.  
LaPrele Creek near Douglas is forecasted to yield 87% of median.  North Platte River below 
Guernsey Reservoir should yield around 56% of median. See the following for more detailed information on 
projected runoff. 
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Laramie River Basin 
 

Snow 

SWE for the entire Laramie River Basin (above mouth entering North Platte) is 65% of 
median.  SWE for the Laramie River above Laramie is 64% of median.  SWE for the Little 
Laramie River is 77% of median.    See Appendix at the end of this report for a detailed listing of snow course 
information. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Last month’s precipitation was 80% of median. The water year-to-date precipitation for the 
basin is currently 76% of median. 

 
Reservoirs 

The storage for the reservoir in this basin is at 57% of median. 

 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Wheatland #2 27.5 26.8 48.8 98.9 28% 27% 49% 57% 55% 

Basin Index   48.8 98.9 28% 27% 49% 57% 55% 
# of reservoirs     1 1 1 1 1 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period are below normal. 
Laramie River near Woods Landing is forecasted to yield around 67% of median.  The Little 
Laramie near Filmore should produce about 79% of median. See the following graph for detailed runoff volumes. 
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Sweetwater River Basin 
 
Snow 

Sweetwater River Basin SWE is at 96% of median.  See Appendix at the end of this report for a detailed listing of 
snow course information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Last month’s precipitation was 106% of median. The water year-to-date precipitation for 
the basin is currently 105% of median. 

 

Reservoirs 
No reservoir data for the basin. 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period in the Sweetwater 
Basin is near normal. The Sweetwater River near Alcova will yield about 80% of median. See 
below for detailed information on projected runoff. 
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South Platte River Basin (WY) 

 
 
Snow 

The median SWE for sites in the South Platte River Basin is 25% of median.  See Appendix at the 
end of this report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Precipitation 

Last month’s precipitation was 57% of median. The water year-to-date precipitation for the 
basin is currently 59% of median. 
 
 
Reservoirs 

No reservoir data for the basin. 

 

Streamflow 
There are no streamflow forecast points for the basin. 
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Little Snake River Basin 
 

Snow 

Little Snake River drainage SWE is 72% of median.  See Appendix at the end of this report for a detailed 
listing of snow course information. 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 

Precipitation across the basin was 92% of median.  The Little Snake River Basin water-
year-to-date precipitation is currently 89% of median. 
 
Reservoirs 

The storage for the reservoir in this basin is at 73% of median. 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
High Savery Res 8.4 11.8 11.5 22.4 37% 52% 51% 73% 102% 

Basin Index 8.4 11.8 11.5 22.4 37% 52% 51% 73% 102% 
# of reservoirs     1 1 1 1 1 

 
Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through July period is below normal. The Little 
Snake River near Slater is forecasted to yield around 71% of median. See below for detailed 
information on projected runoff. 
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Upper Green River Basin 
 

Snow 
The Upper Green River Basin SWE (above Fontenelle Reservoir) is 97% of median. Green River 
Basin above Warren Bridge SWE is 107% of median.  West Side of Upper Green River Basin SWE 
is 97% of median. See Appendix at the end of this report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Precipitation for sites in the basin was 91% of median last month.  Water year-to-date 
precipitation is 114% of median.  

Reservoir 
Combined water storage in the basin was at 115% of median for the 3 reservoirs. 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Big Sandy 17.7 24.9 18.4 38.3 46% 65% 48% 96% 135% 
Eden 2.3 4.9 3.7 11.8 19% 42% 31% 62% 132% 
Fontenelle 153.9 125.6 131.1 344.8 45% 36% 38% 117% 96% 

Basin Index 171.7 150.2 149.5 394.9 43% 39% 39% 115% 101% 
# of reservoirs     3 3 3 3 3 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through July period will be near normal.  The 
yield on the Green River at Warren Bridge is about 98% of median. New Fork River near Big 
Piney yield will be around 92% of median. Green River at Fontenelle Dam is estimated to be 
about 88% of median.  See the following for a more detailed forecast. 
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Lower Green River Basin 
 

Snow 

Lower Green River Basin SWE is at 80% of median. Hams Fork drainage SWE is 93% of median.  
Blacks Fork drainage SWE is 70% of median. 

See Appendix at the end of this report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Precipitation for the basin last month was 91% of median. The basin year-to-date 
precipitation is currently 101% of median. 

 

Reservoirs 
Combined storage for the 4 reservoirs in the basin was at 96% of median at the end of 
last month. 

Lower Green Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Viva Naughton Res 28.8 30.3 29.5 42.4 68% 71% 70% 98% 103% 
Stateline Res 4.5 4.2 5.7 12.0 38% 35% 48% 79% 73% 
Flaming Gorge Res 3001.3 3117.2 3107.0 3749.0 80% 83% 83% 97% 100% 
Meeks Cabin Res 7.2 8.4 10.8 32.5 22% 26% 33% 67% 78% 

Basin Index 3041.8 3160.1 3153.0 3835.9 79% 82% 82% 96% 100% 
# of reservoirs     4 4 4 4 4 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through July period is below normal.  The Green 
River near Green River will yield about 88% of median. The Flaming Gorge Reservoir inflow 
will be about 73% of median.  See the following page for more detailed information on projected runoff. 
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Upper Bear River Basin 
 

Snow 
SWE in the Upper Bear River Basin of Utah is 82% of median.  SWE in the Wyoming portion of 
the Bear River drainage (Smiths and Thomas Forks) is 90% of median. 

See Appendix at the end of this report for a detailed listing of snow course information. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Precipitation 
Precipitation for last month was 121% of median in the basin. The year-to-date 
precipitation for the basin is 106% of median. 

 
Reservoirs 

Combined reservoir storage in this basin is at 41% of median. 

 Current 
(KAF) 

Last 
Year 
(KAF) 

Median 
(KAF) 

Capacity 
(KAF) 

Current 
% 

Capacity 

Last Year 
% 

Capacity 

Median 
% 

Capacity 

Current 
% 

Median 

Last Year 
% 

Median 
Woodruff Creek 3.4 2.2 2.4 4.0 85% 54% 60% 142% 90% 
Woodruff Narrows Res 13.2 39.7 38.4 57.3 23% 69% 67% 34% 103% 

Basin Index 16.6 41.8 40.8 61.3 27% 68% 67% 41% 103% 
# of reservoirs     2 2 2 2 2 

 

Streamflow 
The 50% exceedance forecasts for the April through September period is below normal.  The 
Bear River above Reservoir near Woodruff should yield around 61% of median. The Smiths 
Fork River near Border Jct. will yield around 98%. See the following page for more detailed information on 
projected runoff. 
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Appendix 
 
 

MEDIAN INFORMATION 
 
 
 

Transitioning from 1981 – 2010 Averages to 1991 – 2020 Medians 
 
Starting January 2022, the NRCS will use the 30-year median as the official normal for snowpack (SWE), precipitation, 
reservoir storage, and streamflow calculations.  The National Water and Climate Center (NWCC) will continue to publish 
and distribute 30-year averages for alternate normal calculations. 
 
The 30-yr reference period for median and normal calculations has also been recently updated from 1981-2010 to 1991-
2020.   
 
Please refer to this NWCC website or more information about the significant changes in data and forecast computations:  
   
https://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/wcc/home/snowClimateMonitoring/30YearNormals/ 
 
Topics include: 
 

• 1991 – 2020 Median/Averages Overview 
• Calculation Methods 
• Differences Between 1991-2020 and Previous Normals 
• Median vs. Average 
• Retrieving 1991-2020 Normals 

For specific seasonal streamflow normal comparisons for NRCS forecasted stations, please refer to: 
 
https://www.wcc.nrcs.usda.gov/ftpref/support/srvo_norms_comps/ 
  

https://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/wcc/home/snowClimateMonitoring/30YearNormals/
https://www.wcc.nrcs.usda.gov/ftpref/support/srvo_norms_comps/
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LINKS (for more information/graphics) 

 
National Water Climate Center (NWCC)   

 Interactive maps featuring current conditions of snow, precipitation, reservoir storages: 

 https://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/wcc/home/quicklinks/predefinedMaps/ 

Water Resources Data System and State Climate Office (WRDS) 

 Clearinghouse of hydrological and climatological data for the State of Wyoming: 

 http://www.wrds.uwyo.edu/ 

USGS WaterWatch 

 Tools and products to monitor streamflow, runoff, drought, and floods: 

https://waterwatch.usgs.gov/index.php  

Appendix - Snowpack Data 
 

In Word double click the object below to view entire document 
 

Appendix - Precipitation Data 
 

In Word double click the object below to view entire document 
 

Appendix - Streamflow Data 
 

In Word double click the object below to view entire document 
 

  

https://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/wcc/home/quicklinks/predefinedMaps/
http://www.wrds.uwyo.edu/
https://waterwatch.usgs.gov/index.php
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Streamflow Forecast Summary: March 1, 2026


(Medians based On 1991-2020 reference period)


Forecast Exceedance Probabilities For Risk Assessment


Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast


Arctic and 


Northwest


 Forecast 


 Period 


90%


(KAF)


70%


(KAF)


50%


(KAF)
% Median


30%


(KAF)


10%


(KAF)


30yr Median


(KAF)


APR-JUL 580 775 910 115% 1040 1240 790


APR-JUL 705 825 905 110% 985 1100 825


1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% And 5%


2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows.  Actual flow will be dependent On management of upstream reservoirs And diversions


Forecast Exceedance Probabilities For Risk Assessment


Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast


Central Yukon
 Forecast 


 Period 


90%


(KAF)


70%


(KAF)


50%


(KAF)
% Median


30%


(KAF)


10%


(KAF)


30yr Median


(KAF)


APR-JUL 53300 56200 58300 115% 60500 63900 50700


APR-JUL 5240 5940 6410 115% 6870 7520 5590


APR-JUL 34100 36700 38600 118% 40600 43500 32600


1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% And 5%


2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows.  Actual flow will be dependent On management of upstream reservoirs And diversions


Forecast Exceedance Probabilities For Risk Assessment


Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast


Tanana
 Forecast 


 Period 


90%


(KAF)


70%


(KAF)


50%


(KAF)
% Median


30%


(KAF)


10%


(KAF)


30yr Median


(KAF)


APR-JUL 610 720 805 126% 905 1070 640


APR-JUL 260 330 390 139% 430 490 280


APR-JUL 7630 8320 8860 119% 9220 9680 7420


APR-JUL 66 81 92 130% 103 119 71


APR-JUL 9590 10500 11300 127% 11500 12100 8930


1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% And 5%


2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows.  Actual flow will be dependent On management of upstream reservoirs And diversions


Forecast Exceedance Probabilities For Risk Assessment


Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast


Western Interior
 Forecast 


 Period 


90%


(KAF)


70%


(KAF)


50%


(KAF)
% Median


30%


(KAF)


10%


(KAF)


30yr Median


(KAF)


APR-JUN 8440 9630 10500 93% 11300 12500 11300


1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% And 5%


2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows.  Actual flow will be dependent On management of upstream reservoirs And diversions


Chena R nr Two Rivers


Tanana R at Fairbanks


Little Chena R nr Fairbanks


Tanana R at Nenana


Kuskokwim R at Crooked Creek


Kuparuk R nr Deadhorse


Sagavanirktok R nr Pump Station 3


Yukon R nr Stevens Village


Porcupine R nr Intl Boundary


Yukon R at Eagle


Salcha R nr Salchaket







Forecast Exceedance Probabilities For Risk Assessment


Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast


Matanuska-Susitna 


Basins


 Forecast 


 Period 


90%


(KAF)


70%


(KAF)


50%


(KAF)
% Median


30%


(KAF)


10%


(KAF)


30yr Median


(KAF)


APR-JUL 1070 1190 1280 83% 1360 1480 1550


APR-JUL 48 54 59 76% 69 82 78


1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% And 5%


2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows.  Actual flow will be dependent On management of upstream reservoirs And diversions


Forecast Exceedance Probabilities For Risk Assessment


Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast


Copper River
 Forecast 


 Period 


90%


(KAF)


70%


(KAF)


50%


(KAF)
% Median


30%


(KAF)


10%


(KAF)


30yr Median


(KAF)


APR-JUL 340 400 450 106% 500 575 425


1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% And 5%


2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows.  Actual flow will be dependent On management of upstream reservoirs And diversions


Forecast Exceedance Probabilities For Risk Assessment


Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast


Northern Cook Inlet
 Forecast 


 Period 


90%


(KAF)


70%


(KAF)


50%


(KAF)
% Median


30%


(KAF)


10%


(KAF)


30yr Median


(KAF)


APR-JUL 38 45 50 83% 54 60 60


1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% And 5%


2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows.  Actual flow will be dependent On management of upstream reservoirs And diversions


Forecast Exceedance Probabilities For Risk Assessment


Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast


Kenai Peninsula
 Forecast 


 Period 


90%


(KAF)


70%


(KAF)


50%


(KAF)
% Median


30%


(KAF)


10%


(KAF)


30yr Median


(KAF)


APR-JUL 144 165 180 94% 195 215 192


APR-SEP 320 320 340 94% 410 410 360


APR-JUL 705 785 840 85% 900 985 990


1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% And 5%


2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows.  Actual flow will be dependent On management of upstream reservoirs And diversions


Forecast Exceedance Probabilities For Risk Assessment


Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast


Southeast
 Forecast 


 Period 


90%


(KAF)


70%


(KAF)


50%


(KAF)
% Median


30%


(KAF)


10%


(KAF)


30yr Median


(KAF)


Little Susitna R nr Palmer


Gulkana R at Sourdough


Ship Ck nr Anchorage


Bradley Lake Inflow


Kenai R at Cooper Landing


Taiya R nr Skagway


Talkeetna R nr Talkeetna







APR-JUL 440 480 510 110% 540 580 465


1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% And 5%


2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows.  Actual flow will be dependent On management of upstream reservoirs And diversions


Forecast Exceedance Probabilities For Risk Assessment


Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast


State of Alaska
 Forecast 


 Period 


90%


(KAF)


70%


(KAF)


50%


(KAF)
% Median


30%


(KAF)


10%


(KAF)


30yr Median


(KAF)


APR-JUL 53300 56200 58300 115% 60500 63900 50700


APR-JUL 610 720 805 126% 905 1070 640


APR-JUL 705 825 905 110% 985 1100 825


APR-JUL 440 480 510 110% 540 580 465


APR-JUL 580 775 910 115% 1040 1240 790


APR-JUL 260 330 390 139% 430 490 280


APR-JUN 8440 9630 10500 93% 11300 12500 11300


APR-JUL 7630 8320 8860 119% 9220 9680 7420


APR-JUL 340 400 450 106% 500 575 425


APR-JUL 144 165 180 94% 195 215 192


APR-SEP 320 320 340 94% 410 410 360


APR-JUL 1070 1190 1280 83% 1360 1480 1550


APR-JUL 705 785 840 85% 900 985 990


APR-JUL 34100 36700 38600 118% 40600 43500 32600


APR-JUL 38 45 50 83% 54 60 60


APR-JUL 66 81 92 130% 103 119 71


APR-JUL 5240 5940 6410 115% 6870 7520 5590


APR-JUL 48 54 59 76% 69 82 78


APR-JUL 9590 10500 11300 127% 11500 12100 8930


1) 90% And 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% And 5%


2) Forecasts are For unimpaired flows.  Actual flow will be dependent On management of upstream reservoirs And diversions


Yukon R at Eagle


Ship Ck nr Anchorage


Little Chena R nr Fairbanks


Porcupine R nr Intl Boundary


Little Susitna R nr Palmer


Tanana R at Nenana


Kuskokwim R at Crooked Creek


Tanana R at Fairbanks


Gulkana R at Sourdough


Bradley Lake Inflow


Talkeetna R nr Talkeetna


Kenai R at Cooper Landing


Yukon R nr Stevens Village


Salcha R nr Salchaket


Sagavanirktok R nr Pump Station 3


Taiya R nr Skagway


Kuparuk R nr Deadhorse


Chena R nr Two Rivers
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Basinwide Summary: March 1, 2026


(Medians based On 1991-2020 reference period)
Monthly Total Precipitation For February 2026 Water Year To Date Precipitation through February 2026


Arctic and Northwest Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Atigun Pass SNOTEL 4800 0.6 0.8 75% 0.8 100% 4.3 4.8 90% 7.3 152%


Barrow WSO Airport COOP 30 0.43 0.14 307% 0.21 150% 3.77 2.8


Dahl Creek SNOTEL 260 1.8 0.8 8.8 10.5


Imnaviat Creek SNOTEL 3050 0.5 0.4 125% 0.4 100% 3.5 2.4 146% 3.5 146%


Kelly Station SNOTEL 310 2.8 0.9 311% 0.3 33% 8.9 5.1 175% 3.7 73%


Kotzebue WSO Airport COOP 10 1.53 0.67 228% 0.4 60% 4.32 3.53


Kuparuk COOP 60 0.11 0.1 91% 1.08


Prudhoe Bay SNOTEL 30 0.6 0.5 83% 2.3 4 174%


Sagwon SNOTEL 1000 0.7 0.3 233% 0.3 100% 3.8 2.5 152% 3 120%


Basin Index 204% 75% 139% 118%


# of sites 6 6 4 4


Sagavanirktok and Kurparuk Rivers Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Imnaviat Creek SNOTEL 3050 0.5 0.4 125% 0.4 100% 3.5 2.4 146% 3.5 146%


Kuparuk COOP 60 0.11 0.1 91% 1.08


Prudhoe Bay SNOTEL 30 0.6 0.5 83% 2.3 4 174%


Sagwon SNOTEL 1000 0.7 0.3 233% 0.3 100% 3.8 2.5 152% 3 120%


Basin Index 171% 100% 149% 133%


# of sites 2 2 2 2


Lower Noatak Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Kelly Station SNOTEL 310 2.8 0.9 311% 0.3 33% 8.9 5.1 175% 3.7 73%


Kotzebue WSO Airport COOP 10 1.53 0.67 228% 0.4 60% 4.32 3.53


Basin Index 276% 45% 175% 73%


# of sites 2 2 1 1


Central Yukon Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


American Creek SNOTEL 1050 0.7 0.1 5.9 3.4


Atigun Pass SNOTEL 4800 0.6 0.8 75% 0.8 100% 4.3 4.8 90% 7.3 152%


Eagle Summit SNOTEL 3650 1.1 0.7 157% 1.1 157% 6.2 4.4 141% 4.7 107%


Fort Yukon SNOTEL 430 1.4 0.5 280% 0.2 40% 4.7 3.1 152% 5.2 168%


Jack Wade Jct SNOTEL 3585 0 0.3 4.7 4.6


Monument Creek SNOTEL 1850 2.2 0.6 367% 0.6 100% 8.9 5.2 171% 7.1 137%


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 2.1 0.8 263% 0.6 75% 8.1 4.4 184% 8.1 184%


Seven Mile SNOTEL 660 0.7 0.4 5.2 5.9


Upper Chena SNOTEL 2850 2.6 0.7 371% 10.6 5.3 200%


Upper Nome Creek SNOTEL 2520 1 0.8 80% 5.4 12.4 230%


Basin Index 218% 97% 147% 148%


# of sites 5 5 5 5


Yukon Ramparts Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Seven Mile SNOTEL 660 0.7 0.4 5.2 5.9


Basin Index


# of sites 0 0 0 0


Yukon Flats Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Fort Yukon SNOTEL 430 1.4 0.5 280% 0.2 40% 4.7 3.1 152% 5.2 168%


Basin Index 280% 40% 152% 168%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


White Mountains Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Upper Nome Creek SNOTEL 2520 1 0.8 80% 5.4 12.4 230%


Basin Index


# of sites 0 0 0 0


Mertie Mountains Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


American Creek SNOTEL 1050 0.7 0.1 5.9 3.4


Eagle Summit SNOTEL 3650 1.1 0.7 157% 1.1 157% 6.2 4.4 141% 4.7 107%


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 2.1 0.8 263% 0.6 75% 8.1 4.4 184% 8.1 184%


Upper Chena SNOTEL 2850 2.6 0.7 371% 10.6 5.3 200%


Basin Index 213% 113% 163% 145%


# of sites 2 2 2 2


Fortymile River Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Jack Wade Jct SNOTEL 3585 0 0.3 4.7 4.6


Basin Index


# of sites 0 0 0 0







Tanana Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Big Delta FAA/AMOS AP COOP 1270 0.4 0.19 211% 0.27 142% 2 1.45


Chena Lakes SNOTEL 500 2.5 0.5 6.6 5.2


Chisana SNOTEL 3320 1.1 0.6 183% 0.2 33% 5.7 3.2 178% 2.9 91%


Creamers Field SNOTEL 440 2.2 0.3 6.9 5.7


Fairbanks WSO Airport COOP 440 2.53 0.37 684% 0.38 103% 6.44 5.39


Fielding Lake SNOTEL 3000 1.4 0.4 11 9.9


Granite Crk SNOTEL 1240 1.2 0.4 300% 0.2 50% 4.7 3.4 138% 2.8 82%


Kantishna SNOTEL 1550 3.1 0.5 620% 0.3 60% 7.4 5 148% 5.9 118%


Little Chena Ridge SNOTEL 2000 2.2 0.5 440% 0.4 80% 7.6 4.4 173% 7.5 170%


Minchumina COOP 700 0.4 0.41 98% 0.06 15% 2.7 4.95


Monahan Flat SNOTEL 2710 1 1.2 83% 0.3 25% 8.2 6.9 119% 7.7 112%


Monument Creek SNOTEL 1850 2.2 0.6 367% 0.6 100% 8.9 5.2 171% 7.1 137%


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 2.1 0.8 263% 0.6 75% 8.1 4.4 184% 8.1 184%


Munson Ridge SNOTEL 3100 2.7 1 270% 0.8 80% 9.9 6.4 155% 8.8 138%


Nenana SNOTEL 415 2.8 0.6 8.2 7.2


Northway FAA Airport COOP 1710 0.19 0 0% 0.56 0.26


Paradise Hill SNOTEL 2010 1.6 0.3 5.2 3


Teuchet Creek SNOTEL 1640 1.6 0.6 267% 0.6 100% 6.7 3.8 176% 4.4 116%


Tok SNOTEL 1630 0.2 3.6


Upper Chena SNOTEL 2850 2.6 0.7 371% 10.6 5.3 200%


Upper Nome Creek SNOTEL 2520 1 0.8 80% 5.4 12.4 230%


Basin Index 286% 66% 157% 129%


# of sites 12 12 9 9


Upper Tanana Valley (Tok) Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Chisana SNOTEL 3320 1.1 0.6 183% 0.2 33% 5.7 3.2 178% 2.9 91%


Northway FAA Airport COOP 1710 0.19 0 0% 0.56 0.26


Paradise Hill SNOTEL 2010 1.6 0.3 5.2 3


Tok SNOTEL 1630 0.2 3.6


Basin Index 183% 33% 178% 91%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


Upper Tanana Valley (Delta Junction) Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Big Delta FAA/AMOS AP COOP 1270 0.4 0.19 211% 0.27 142% 2 1.45


Fielding Lake SNOTEL 3000 1.4 0.4 11 9.9


Granite Crk SNOTEL 1240 1.2 0.4 300% 0.2 50% 4.7 3.4 138% 2.8 82%


Basin Index 271% 80% 138% 82%


# of sites 2 2 1 1


Lower Tanana Valley Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Fairbanks WSO Airport COOP 440 2.53 0.37 684% 0.38 103% 6.44 5.39


Kantishna SNOTEL 1550 3.1 0.5 620% 0.3 60% 7.4 5 148% 5.9 118%


Minchumina COOP 700 0.4 0.41 98% 0.06 15% 2.7 4.95


Monahan Flat SNOTEL 2710 1 1.2 83% 0.3 25% 8.2 6.9 119% 7.7 112%


Nenana SNOTEL 415 2.8 0.6 8.2 7.2


Basin Index 283% 42% 131% 114%


# of sites 4 4 2 2


Chena Valley Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Chena Lakes SNOTEL 500 2.5 0.5 6.6 5.2


Creamers Field SNOTEL 440 2.2 0.3 6.9 5.7


Little Chena Ridge SNOTEL 2000 2.2 0.5 440% 0.4 80% 7.6 4.4 173% 7.5 170%


Monument Creek SNOTEL 1850 2.2 0.6 367% 0.6 100% 8.9 5.2 171% 7.1 137%


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 2.1 0.8 263% 0.6 75% 8.1 4.4 184% 8.1 184%


Munson Ridge SNOTEL 3100 2.7 1 270% 0.8 80% 9.9 6.4 155% 8.8 138%


Teuchet Creek SNOTEL 1640 1.6 0.6 267% 0.6 100% 6.7 3.8 176% 4.4 116%


Upper Chena SNOTEL 2850 2.6 0.7 371% 10.6 5.3 200%


Basin Index 309% 86% 170% 148%


# of sites 5 5 5 5


Chatanika Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 2.1 0.8 263% 0.6 75% 8.1 4.4 184% 8.1 184%


Basin Index 263% 75% 184% 184%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


Western Interior Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Aniak SNOTEL 80 2 0.8 250% 0.8 100% 11.6 4.7 247% 7.7 164%


Atigun Pass SNOTEL 4800 0.6 0.8 75% 0.8 100% 4.3 4.8 90% 7.3 152%


Bettles FAA Airport COOP 640 0.06 0.65 9% 0.12 18% 3.25 2.83


Bettles Field SNOTEL 640 0.6 0.8 75% 0.5 63% 5.4 6.2 87% 7.8 126%


Coldfoot SNOTEL 1040 1 1 100% 0.3 30% 5.6 4.8 117% 7.9 165%


Galena AK SNOTEL 410 1.8 0.9 6.8 6.2







Gobblers Knob SNOTEL 2030 0.6 0.8 75% 1.1 138% 6.6 5.5 120% 7.3 133%


Hozatka Lake SNOTEL 206


Mc Grath WB Airport COOP 340 0.75 0.13 17% 5.95


McGrath SNOTEL 340 1.5 0.2 7.4 8.6


Tanana FAA Airport COOP 230 0.19 0 0% 1.3


Telaquana Lake SNOTEL 1275 2.1 0.2 8.2 4.2


Basin Index 100% 75% 129% 146%


# of sites 6 6 5 5


Lower Yukon Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Galena AK SNOTEL 410 1.8 0.9 6.8 6.2


Tanana FAA Airport COOP 230 0.19 0 0% 1.3


Basin Index


# of sites 0 0 0 0


Kuskokwim Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Aniak SNOTEL 80 2 0.8 250% 0.8 100% 11.6 4.7 247% 7.7 164%


Mc Grath WB Airport COOP 340 0.75 0.13 17% 5.95


McGrath SNOTEL 340 1.5 0.2 7.4 8.6


Telaquana Lake SNOTEL 1275 2.1 0.2 8.2 4.2


Basin Index 250% 100% 247% 164%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


Koyukuk Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Atigun Pass SNOTEL 4800 0.6 0.8 75% 0.8 100% 4.3 4.8 90% 7.3 152%


Bettles FAA Airport COOP 640 0.06 0.65 9% 0.12 18% 3.25 2.83


Bettles Field SNOTEL 640 0.6 0.8 75% 0.5 63% 5.4 6.2 87% 7.8 126%


Coldfoot SNOTEL 1040 1 1 100% 0.3 30% 5.6 4.8 117% 7.9 165%


Gobblers Knob SNOTEL 2030 0.6 0.8 75% 1.1 138% 6.6 5.5 120% 7.3 133%


Hozatka Lake SNOTEL 206


Basin Index 71% 70% 103% 142%


# of sites 5 5 4 4


Matanuska-Susitna Basins Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Alexander Lake SNOTEL 160 0.9 0.1 12.9 10.5


East Palmer SNOTEL 230


Frostbite Bottom SNOTEL 2700 1.6 0 12.9 15.7


Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550 2 1.7 118% 0.1 6% 15.8 15 105% 15.9 106%


Monahan Flat SNOTEL 2710 1 1.2 83% 0.3 25% 8.2 6.9 119% 7.7 112%


Moraine SNOTEL 2100 1.4 0 0% 9.3 7.5 81%


Old Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550


Palmer Aaes COOP 220 0.95


Spring Creek SNOTEL 580 0.8 0.1 5.8 5.1


Susitna Valley High SNOTEL 375 0.9 1.7 53% 0.1 6% 10.5 10.1 104% 11 109%


Talkeetna Wscmo AP COOP 340 0.33 0.99 33% 0.07 7% 7.47 7.61


Tokositna Valley SNOTEL 850 1 2.2 45% 0.3 14% 9.9 18.1 55% 23.3 129%


Basin Index 67% 11% 89% 116%


# of sites 5 5 4 4


Upper Susitna Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Monahan Flat SNOTEL 2710 1 1.2 83% 0.3 25% 8.2 6.9 119% 7.7 112%


Basin Index 83% 25% 119% 112%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


Southern Talkeetnas Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Frostbite Bottom SNOTEL 2700 1.6 0 12.9 15.7


Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550 2 1.7 118% 0.1 6% 15.8 15 105% 15.9 106%


Old Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550


Basin Index 118% 6% 105% 106%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


Matanuska River Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


East Palmer SNOTEL 230


Matanuska Aes COOP 150 0.57 0.69 83% 0 0% 5.16 4.35


Palmer Aaes COOP 220 0.95


Spring Creek SNOTEL 580 0.8 0.1 5.8 5.1


Basin Index 83% 0%


# of sites 1 1 0 0


Lower Susitna Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Alexander Lake SNOTEL 160 0.9 0.1 12.9 10.5


Susitna Valley High SNOTEL 375 0.9 1.7 53% 0.1 6% 10.5 10.1 104% 11 109%







Talkeetna Wscmo AP COOP 340 0.33 0.99 33% 0.07 7% 7.47 7.61


Basin Index 46% 6% 104% 109%


# of sites 2 2 1 1


Chulitna Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Tokositna Valley SNOTEL 850 1 2.2 45% 0.3 14% 9.9 18.1 55% 23.3 129%


Basin Index 45% 14% 55% 129%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


Copper River Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Fielding Lake SNOTEL 3000 1.4 0.4 11 9.9


Gulkana FAA/AMOS COOP 1570 0.5 0.16 32% 2.93


Gulkana River SNOTEL 1830 0.4 3.1


May Creek SNOTEL 1610 1.4 0.8 175% 0.1 13% 10.2 5.8 176% 4 69%


Mt. Eyak SNOTEL 1405 8.8 5 57% 63.6 65.4 103%


Strawberry Reef OTHER 30 5.2 3.1 38 44.1


Upper Tsaina River SNOTEL 1750 1.9 3.7 51% 1.7 46% 19.8 23.5 84% 22.1 94%


Basin Index 73% 40% 102% 89%


# of sites 2 2 2 2


Wrangell Mountains Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


May Creek SNOTEL 1610 1.4 0.8 175% 0.1 13% 10.2 5.8 176% 4 69%


Basin Index 175% 13% 176% 69%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


Eastern Sound and Copper Delta Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Mt. Eyak SNOTEL 1405 8.8 5 57% 63.6 65.4 103%


Nuchek OTHER 50 7.2 8.4 61.6 89.8


Strawberry Reef OTHER 30 5.2 3.1 38 44.1


Basin Index


# of sites 0 0 0 0


Copper Lowlands Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Gulkana FAA/AMOS COOP 1570 0.5 0.16 32% 2.93


Gulkana River SNOTEL 1830 0.4 3.1


Basin Index


# of sites 0 0 0 0


Chugach Range Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Upper Tsaina River SNOTEL 1750 1.9 3.7 51% 1.7 46% 19.8 23.5 84% 22.1 94%


Basin Index 51% 46% 84% 94%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


Alaska Range Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Fielding Lake SNOTEL 3000 1.4 0.4 11 9.9


Basin Index


# of sites 0 0 0 0


Upper Yukon Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Chisana SNOTEL 3320 1.1 0.6 183% 0.2 33% 5.7 3.2 178% 2.9 91%


Basin Index 183% 33% 178% 91%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


Southwest Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Aniak SNOTEL 80 2 0.8 250% 0.8 100% 11.6 4.7 247% 7.7 164%


Bethel WSO Airport COOP 130 2.11 0.68 310% 0.2 29% 7.71 6.1


Johnsons Camp SNOTEL 25


King Salmon WSO AP COOP 50 1.24 0.73 170% 0.14 19% 9.8 6.69


Nome WSO Airport COOP 10 2.93 0.94 312% 1.11 118% 8.25 6.08


Pargon Creek SNOTEL 100 2.4 0.9 267% 7.4 5.3 140%


Pilgrim Hot Springs SNOTEL 20 2 0.2 7.6 6.8


Rocky Point SNOTEL 250 1.4 0.4 350% 0.5 125% 5.1 5.1 100% 4.4 86%


Basin Index 273% 77% 170% 123%


# of sites 5 5 2 2


Yukon-Kuskokwim Delta Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Aniak SNOTEL 80 2 0.8 250% 0.8 100% 11.6 4.7 247% 7.7 164%


Bethel WSO Airport COOP 130 2.11 0.68 310% 0.2 29% 7.71 6.1


Basin Index 278% 68% 247% 164%


# of sites 2 2 1 1







Norton Sound Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Johnsons Camp SNOTEL 25


Nome WSO Airport COOP 10 2.93 0.94 312% 1.11 118% 8.25 6.08


Pargon Creek SNOTEL 100 2.4 0.9 267% 7.4 5.3 140%


Pilgrim Hot Springs SNOTEL 20 2 0.2 7.6 6.8


Rocky Point SNOTEL 250 1.4 0.4 350% 0.5 125% 5.1 5.1 100% 4.4 86%


Basin Index 323% 120% 100% 86%


# of sites 2 2 1 1


Bristol Bay Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


King Salmon WSO AP COOP 50 1.24 0.73 170% 0.14 19% 9.8 6.69


Basin Index 170% 19%


# of sites 1 1 0 0


Northern Cook Inlet Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Anchorage Hillside SNOTEL 2080 0.8 2 40% 0 0% 10.4 12.1 86% 11.1 92%


Anchorage Wscmo AP COOP 110 0.71 0.86 83% 0.05 6% 7.57 4.57


East Palmer SNOTEL 230


Elmendorf Field SNOTEL 170 0.7 0 8.5 4.2


Frostbite Bottom SNOTEL 2700 1.6 0 12.9 15.7


Indian Pass SNOTEL 2350 2.7 3.8 71% 0.5 13% 18 21.6 83% 24.1 112%


Matanuska Aes COOP 150 0.57 0.69 83% 0 0% 5.16 4.35


Mcneil River SGS SNOTEL 140 3.7 9.2 35.8 50.8


Moraine SNOTEL 2100 1.4 0 0% 9.3 7.5 81%


Mt. Alyeska SNOTEL 1540 3.9 6.2 63% 1.9 31% 31.7 37.6 84% 43.3 115%


Spring Creek SNOTEL 580 0.8 0.1 5.8 5.1


Basin Index 64% 18% 84% 110%


# of sites 5 5 3 3


Kamishak Bay Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Mcneil River SGS SNOTEL 140 3.7 9.2 35.8 50.8


Basin Index


# of sites 0 0 0 0


Chugach Front Range Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Anchorage Hillside SNOTEL 2080 0.8 2 40% 0 0% 10.4 12.1 86% 11.1 92%


Elmendorf Field SNOTEL 170 0.7 0 8.5 4.2


Indian Pass SNOTEL 2350 2.7 3.8 71% 0.5 13% 18 21.6 83% 24.1 112%


Moraine SNOTEL 2100 1.4 0 0% 9.3 7.5 81%


Basin Index 60% 9% 84% 104%


# of sites 2 2 2 2


Western Gulf Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Cooper Lake SNOTEL 1200 1.8 3 60% 0.6 20% 18.9 22.4 84% 23 103%


Esther Island SNOTEL 50 7.8 10.8 72% 7.4 69% 68.4 76.4 90% 96 126%


Exit Glacier SNOTEL 400 3.7 1.4 32.9 49.2


Grouse Creek Divide SNOTEL 700 3.2 5 64% 0.8 16% 28.1 32.8 86% 38.8 118%


Mt. Eyak SNOTEL 1405 8.8 5 57% 63.6 65.4 103%


Nuchek OTHER 50 7.2 8.4 61.6 89.8


Nuka Glacier SNOTEL 1250 6.2 6.2 100% 2.1 34% 32.8 44.8 73% 59.8 133%


Port San Juan OTHER 50 7.3 80.6


Seal Island OTHER 20 2.7 3.3 28.7 39.4


Sugarloaf Mtn SNOTEL 550 3.6 5.4 67% 2.9 54% 31.8 36.6 87% 37.7 103%


Tatitlek OTHER 50 4.8 3.5 36.2 42.1


Upper Tsaina River SNOTEL 1750 1.9 3.7 51% 1.7 46% 19.8 23.5 84% 22.1 94%


Basin Index 72% 45% 84% 117%


# of sites 6 6 6 6


Western Prince William Sound Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Esther Island SNOTEL 50 7.8 10.8 72% 7.4 69% 68.4 76.4 90% 96 126%


Grouse Creek Divide SNOTEL 700 3.2 5 64% 0.8 16% 28.1 32.8 86% 38.8 118%


Port San Juan OTHER 50 7.3 80.6


Seal Island OTHER 20 2.7 3.3 28.7 39.4


Basin Index 70% 52% 88% 123%


# of sites 2 2 2 2


Valdez Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Sugarloaf Mtn SNOTEL 550 3.6 5.4 67% 2.9 54% 31.8 36.6 87% 37.7 103%


Upper Tsaina River SNOTEL 1750 1.9 3.7 51% 1.7 46% 19.8 23.5 84% 22.1 94%


Basin Index 60% 51% 86% 100%


# of sites 2 2 2 2







Kenai Peninsula Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Anchor River Divide SNOTEL 1653 1.2 1.8 67% 0.1 6% 11.5 16.4 70% 19.3 118%


Cooper Lake SNOTEL 1200 1.8 3 60% 0.6 20% 18.9 22.4 84% 23 103%


Exit Glacier SNOTEL 400 3.7 1.4 32.9 49.2


Grandview SNOTEL 1100 3.8 4 95% 1.5 38% 38.5 35.7 108% 46.6 131%


Grouse Creek Divide SNOTEL 700 3.2 5 64% 0.8 16% 28.1 32.8 86% 38.8 118%


Homer 8 NW COOP 1000 1.53


Homer WSO Airport COOP 90 1.58 0.2 13% 17.19


Indian Pass SNOTEL 2350 2.7 3.8 71% 0.5 13% 18 21.6 83% 24.1 112%


Kenai FAA Airport COOP 90 0.08 0.69 12% 0.01 1% 2.04 2.76


Kenai Moose Pens SNOTEL 300 0.5 1 50% 0.1 10% 7.4 7.4 100% 6.6 89%


Lower Kachemak Creek SNOTEL 1915 3.8 1.2 22.8 44.1


Mcneil Canyon SNOTEL 1320 0.9 2 45% 0.2 10% 11.2 15.2 74% 17.2 113%


Middle Fork Bradley SNOTEL 2300 3 3.2 94% 0.8 25% 21 27.3 77% 38.4 141%


Mt. Alyeska SNOTEL 1540 3.9 6.2 63% 1.9 31% 31.7 37.6 84% 43.3 115%


Nuka Glacier SNOTEL 1250 6.2 6.2 100% 2.1 34% 32.8 44.8 73% 59.8 133%


Port Graham SNOTEL 300 4.6 6.8 68% 2.1 31% 33.2 42.4 78% 47.6 112%


Summit Creek SNOTEL 1400 1.2 2 60% 0.2 10% 14.2 15 95% 18.3 122%


Turnagain Pass SNOTEL 1880 3.2 4.5 71% 1.6 36% 32.5 31.6 103% 39.9 126%


Basin Index 72% 25% 85% 121%


# of sites 14 14 13 13


Turnagain Arm Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Indian Pass SNOTEL 2350 2.7 3.8 71% 0.5 13% 18 21.6 83% 24.1 112%


Mt. Alyeska SNOTEL 1540 3.9 6.2 63% 1.9 31% 31.7 37.6 84% 43.3 115%


Basin Index 66% 24% 84% 114%


# of sites 2 2 2 2


Northern Kenai Mountains Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Cooper Lake SNOTEL 1200 1.8 3 60% 0.6 20% 18.9 22.4 84% 23 103%


Exit Glacier SNOTEL 400 3.7 1.4 32.9 49.2


Grandview SNOTEL 1100 3.8 4 95% 1.5 38% 38.5 35.7 108% 46.6 131%


Grouse Creek Divide SNOTEL 700 3.2 5 64% 0.8 16% 28.1 32.8 86% 38.8 118%


Summit Creek SNOTEL 1400 1.2 2 60% 0.2 10% 14.2 15 95% 18.3 122%


Turnagain Pass SNOTEL 1880 3.2 4.5 71% 1.6 36% 32.5 31.6 103% 39.9 126%


Basin Index 71% 25% 96% 121%


# of sites 5 5 5 5


Ninilchik Dome Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Anchor River Divide SNOTEL 1653 1.2 1.8 67% 0.1 6% 11.5 16.4 70% 19.3 118%


Homer 8 NW COOP 1000 1.53


Homer WSO Airport COOP 90 1.58 0.2 13% 17.19


Mcneil Canyon SNOTEL 1320 0.9 2 45% 0.2 10% 11.2 15.2 74% 17.2 113%


Basin Index 55% 8% 72% 116%


# of sites 2 2 2 2


Kenai Flats Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Kenai FAA Airport COOP 90 0.08 0.69 12% 0.01 1% 2.04 2.76


Kenai Moose Pens SNOTEL 300 0.5 1 50% 0.1 10% 7.4 7.4 100% 6.6 89%


Basin Index 34% 7% 100% 89%


# of sites 2 2 1 1


Bradley Lake-Southern Kenai Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Lower Kachemak Creek SNOTEL 1915 3.8 1.2 22.8 44.1


Middle Fork Bradley SNOTEL 2300 3 3.2 94% 0.8 25% 21 27.3 77% 38.4 141%


Nuka Glacier SNOTEL 1250 6.2 6.2 100% 2.1 34% 32.8 44.8 73% 59.8 133%


Port Graham SNOTEL 300 4.6 6.8 68% 2.1 31% 33.2 42.4 78% 47.6 112%


Basin Index 85% 31% 76% 127%


# of sites 3 3 3 3


Southeast Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Flower Mountain SNOTEL 2510


Heen Latinee SNOTEL 2065 30.8


Hoonah SNOTEL 1550 5.4 43 35.3


Juneau AP COOP 10 4.43 3.76 118% 2.02 54% 32.23 27.87


Ketchikan COOP 80 12.68 11.61 109% 11.55 99% 71.86 85.52


Long Lake SNOTEL 850 15.7 11.5 137% 9 78% 99.3 85.3 116% 82.8 97%


Moore Creek Bridge SNOTEL 2250 2.8 3.6 78% 1.9 53% 22 23.8 92% 19.8 83%


Petersburg 1 COOP 120 9.99 7.13 140% 6.93 97% 64.45 47.38


Yakutat WB Airport COOP 30 6.86 10.27 67% 8.13 79% 62.99 59.86


Basin Index 110% 83% 111% 94%


# of sites 6 6 2 2







Snettisham Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Long Lake SNOTEL 850 15.7 11.5 137% 9 78% 99.3 85.3 116% 82.8 97%


Basin Index 137% 78% 116% 97%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


Petersburg Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Petersburg 1 COOP 120 9.99 7.13 140% 6.93 97% 64.45 47.38


Basin Index 140% 97%


# of sites 1 1 0 0


Lynn Canal Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Heen Latinee SNOTEL 2065 30.8


Juneau AP COOP 10 4.43 3.76 118% 2.02 54% 32.23 27.87


Basin Index 118% 54%


# of sites 1 1 0 0


Ketchikan Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Ketchikan COOP 80 12.68 11.61 109% 11.55 99% 71.86 85.52


Basin Index 109% 99%


# of sites 1 1 0 0


Haines-Skagway Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Flower Mountain SNOTEL 2510


Moore Creek Bridge SNOTEL 2250 2.8 3.6 78% 1.9 53% 22 23.8 92% 19.8 83%


Basin Index 78% 53% 92% 83%


# of sites 1 1 1 1


State of Alaska Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Current


(in)


Median


(in)


%


Median


Last Year


(in)


Last Year


% Median


Alexander Lake SNOTEL 160 0.9 0.1 12.9 10.5


American Creek SNOTEL 1050 0.7 0.1 5.9 3.4


Anchor River Divide SNOTEL 1653 1.2 1.8 67% 0.1 6% 11.5 16.4 70% 19.3 118%


Anchorage Hillside SNOTEL 2080 0.8 2 40% 0 0% 10.4 12.1 86% 11.1 92%


Anchorage Wscmo AP COOP 110 0.71 0.86 83% 0.05 6% 7.57 4.57


Aniak SNOTEL 80 2 0.8 250% 0.8 100% 11.6 4.7 247% 7.7 164%


Atigun Pass SNOTEL 4800 0.6 0.8 75% 0.8 100% 4.3 4.8 90% 7.3 152%


Barrow WSO Airport COOP 30 0.43 0.14 307% 0.21 150% 3.77 2.8


Bethel WSO Airport COOP 130 2.11 0.68 310% 0.2 29% 7.71 6.1


Bettles FAA Airport COOP 640 0.06 0.65 9% 0.12 18% 3.25 2.83


Bettles Field SNOTEL 640 0.6 0.8 75% 0.5 63% 5.4 6.2 87% 7.8 126%


Big Delta FAA/AMOS AP COOP 1270 0.4 0.19 211% 0.27 142% 2 1.45


Chena Lakes SNOTEL 500 2.5 0.5 6.6 5.2


Chisana SNOTEL 3320 1.1 0.6 183% 0.2 33% 5.7 3.2 178% 2.9 91%


Coldfoot SNOTEL 1040 1 1 100% 0.3 30% 5.6 4.8 117% 7.9 165%


Cooper Lake SNOTEL 1200 1.8 3 60% 0.6 20% 18.9 22.4 84% 23 103%


Creamers Field SNOTEL 440 2.2 0.3 6.9 5.7


Dahl Creek SNOTEL 260 1.8 0.8 8.8 10.5


Eagle Summit SNOTEL 3650 1.1 0.7 157% 1.1 157% 6.2 4.4 141% 4.7 107%


East Palmer SNOTEL 230


Elmendorf Field SNOTEL 170 0.7 0 8.5 4.2


Esther Island SNOTEL 50 7.8 10.8 72% 7.4 69% 68.4 76.4 90% 96 126%


Exit Glacier SNOTEL 400 3.7 1.4 32.9 49.2


Fairbanks WSO Airport COOP 440 2.53 0.37 684% 0.38 103% 6.44 5.39


Fielding Lake SNOTEL 3000 1.4 0.4 11 9.9


Flower Mountain SNOTEL 2510


Fort Yukon SNOTEL 430 1.4 0.5 280% 0.2 40% 4.7 3.1 152% 5.2 168%


Frostbite Bottom SNOTEL 2700 1.6 0 12.9 15.7


Galena AK SNOTEL 410 1.8 0.9 6.8 6.2


Gobblers Knob SNOTEL 2030 0.6 0.8 75% 1.1 138% 6.6 5.5 120% 7.3 133%


Grandview SNOTEL 1100 3.8 4 95% 1.5 38% 38.5 35.7 108% 46.6 131%


Granite Crk SNOTEL 1240 1.2 0.4 300% 0.2 50% 4.7 3.4 138% 2.8 82%


Grouse Creek Divide SNOTEL 700 3.2 5 64% 0.8 16% 28.1 32.8 86% 38.8 118%


Gulkana FAA/AMOS COOP 1570 0.5 0.16 32% 2.93


Gulkana River SNOTEL 1830 0.4 3.1


Heen Latinee SNOTEL 2065 30.8


Homer 8 NW COOP 1000 1.53


Homer WSO Airport COOP 90 1.58 0.2 13% 17.19


Hoonah SNOTEL 1550 5.4 43 35.3


Hozatka Lake SNOTEL 206


Imnaviat Creek SNOTEL 3050 0.5 0.4 125% 0.4 100% 3.5 2.4 146% 3.5 146%


Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550 2 1.7 118% 0.1 6% 15.8 15 105% 15.9 106%


Indian Pass SNOTEL 2350 2.7 3.8 71% 0.5 13% 18 21.6 83% 24.1 112%


Jack Wade Jct SNOTEL 3585 0 0.3 4.7 4.6


Johnsons Camp SNOTEL 25


Juneau AP COOP 10 4.43 3.76 118% 2.02 54% 32.23 27.87


Kantishna SNOTEL 1550 3.1 0.5 620% 0.3 60% 7.4 5 148% 5.9 118%







Kelly Station SNOTEL 310 2.8 0.9 311% 0.3 33% 8.9 5.1 175% 3.7 73%


Kenai FAA Airport COOP 90 0.08 0.69 12% 0.01 1% 2.04 2.76


Kenai Moose Pens SNOTEL 300 0.5 1 50% 0.1 10% 7.4 7.4 100% 6.6 89%


Ketchikan COOP 80 12.68 11.61 109% 11.55 99% 71.86 85.52


King Salmon WSO AP COOP 50 1.24 0.73 170% 0.14 19% 9.8 6.69


Kotzebue WSO Airport COOP 10 1.53 0.67 228% 0.4 60% 4.32 3.53


Kuparuk COOP 60 0.11 0.1 91% 1.08


Little Chena Ridge SNOTEL 2000 2.2 0.5 440% 0.4 80% 7.6 4.4 173% 7.5 170%


Long Lake SNOTEL 850 15.7 11.5 137% 9 78% 99.3 85.3 116% 82.8 97%


Lower Kachemak Creek SNOTEL 1915 3.8 1.2 22.8 44.1


Matanuska Aes COOP 150 0.57 0.69 83% 0 0% 5.16 4.35


May Creek SNOTEL 1610 1.4 0.8 175% 0.1 13% 10.2 5.8 176% 4 69%


Mc Grath WB Airport COOP 340 0.75 0.13 17% 5.95


McGrath SNOTEL 340 1.5 0.2 7.4 8.6


Mcneil Canyon SNOTEL 1320 0.9 2 45% 0.2 10% 11.2 15.2 74% 17.2 113%


Mcneil River SGS SNOTEL 140 3.7 9.2 35.8 50.8


Middle Fork Bradley SNOTEL 2300 3 3.2 94% 0.8 25% 21 27.3 77% 38.4 141%


Minchumina COOP 700 0.4 0.41 98% 0.06 15% 2.7 4.95


Monahan Flat SNOTEL 2710 1 1.2 83% 0.3 25% 8.2 6.9 119% 7.7 112%


Monument Creek SNOTEL 1850 2.2 0.6 367% 0.6 100% 8.9 5.2 171% 7.1 137%


Moore Creek Bridge SNOTEL 2250 2.8 3.6 78% 1.9 53% 22 23.8 92% 19.8 83%


Moraine SNOTEL 2100 1.4 0 0% 9.3 7.5 81%


Mt. Alyeska SNOTEL 1540 3.9 6.2 63% 1.9 31% 31.7 37.6 84% 43.3 115%


Mt. Eyak SNOTEL 1405 8.8 5 57% 63.6 65.4 103%


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 2.1 0.8 263% 0.6 75% 8.1 4.4 184% 8.1 184%


Munson Ridge SNOTEL 3100 2.7 1 270% 0.8 80% 9.9 6.4 155% 8.8 138%


Nenana SNOTEL 415 2.8 0.6 8.2 7.2


Nome WSO Airport COOP 10 2.93 0.94 312% 1.11 118% 8.25 6.08


Northway FAA Airport COOP 1710 0.19 0 0% 0.56 0.26


Nuchek OTHER 50 7.2 8.4 61.6 89.8


Nuka Glacier SNOTEL 1250 6.2 6.2 100% 2.1 34% 32.8 44.8 73% 59.8 133%


Old Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550


Palmer Aaes COOP 220 0.95


Paradise Hill SNOTEL 2010 1.6 0.3 5.2 3


Pargon Creek SNOTEL 100 2.4 0.9 267% 7.4 5.3 140%


Petersburg 1 COOP 120 9.99 7.13 140% 6.93 97% 64.45 47.38


Pilgrim Hot Springs SNOTEL 20 2 0.2 7.6 6.8


Port Graham SNOTEL 300 4.6 6.8 68% 2.1 31% 33.2 42.4 78% 47.6 112%


Port San Juan OTHER 50 7.3 80.6


Prudhoe Bay SNOTEL 30 0.6 0.5 83% 2.3 4 174%


Rocky Point SNOTEL 250 1.4 0.4 350% 0.5 125% 5.1 5.1 100% 4.4 86%


Sagwon SNOTEL 1000 0.7 0.3 233% 0.3 100% 3.8 2.5 152% 3 120%


Seal Island OTHER 20 2.7 3.3 28.7 39.4


Seven Mile SNOTEL 660 0.7 0.4 5.2 5.9


Spring Creek SNOTEL 580 0.8 0.1 5.8 5.1


Strawberry Reef OTHER 30 5.2 3.1 38 44.1


Sugarloaf Mtn SNOTEL 550 3.6 5.4 67% 2.9 54% 31.8 36.6 87% 37.7 103%


Summit Creek SNOTEL 1400 1.2 2 60% 0.2 10% 14.2 15 95% 18.3 122%


Susitna Valley High SNOTEL 375 0.9 1.7 53% 0.1 6% 10.5 10.1 104% 11 109%


Talkeetna Wscmo AP COOP 340 0.33 0.99 33% 0.07 7% 7.47 7.61


Tanana FAA Airport COOP 230 0.19 0 0% 1.3


Tatitlek OTHER 50 4.8 3.5 36.2 42.1


Telaquana Lake SNOTEL 1275 2.1 0.2 8.2 4.2


Teuchet Creek SNOTEL 1640 1.6 0.6 267% 0.6 100% 6.7 3.8 176% 4.4 116%


Tok SNOTEL 1630 0.2 3.6


Tokositna Valley SNOTEL 850 1 2.2 45% 0.3 14% 9.9 18.1 55% 23.3 129%


Turnagain Pass SNOTEL 1880 3.2 4.5 71% 1.6 36% 32.5 31.6 103% 39.9 126%


Upper Chena SNOTEL 2850 2.6 0.7 371% 10.6 5.3 200%


Upper Nome Creek SNOTEL 2520 1 0.8 80% 5.4 12.4 230%


Upper Tsaina River SNOTEL 1750 1.9 3.7 51% 1.7 46% 19.8 23.5 84% 22.1 94%


Yakutat WB Airport COOP 30 6.86 10.27 67% 8.13 79% 62.99 59.86


Basin Index 103% 53% 98% 116%


# of sites 60 60 43 43
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Basinwide Summary: March 1, 2026


(Medians based On 1991-2020 reference period)
Snowpack Summary For March 1, 2026


Arctic and Northwest Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Atigun Pass SNOTEL 4800 31


Dahl Creek SNOTEL 260 27 5.1 10.7


Imnaviat Creek SNOTEL 3050 33


Kelly Station SNOTEL 310 37 6.5 4.6 141% 2.6 57%


Prudhoe Bay SNOTEL 30 17


Sagwon SNOTEL 1000 20


Basin Index 6.5 141% 57%


# of sites 1 1


Sagavanirktok and Kurparuk Rivers Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Imnaviat Creek SNOTEL 3050 33


Prudhoe Bay SNOTEL 30 17


Sagwon SNOTEL 1000 20


Basin Index #DIV/0!


# of sites 0 0


Lower Noatak Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Kelly Station SNOTEL 310 37 6.5 4.6 141% 2.6 57%


Basin Index 6.5 141% 57%


# of sites 1 1


Central Yukon Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


American Creek SNOTEL 1050 24 5.5 3.2


Atigun Pass SNOTEL 4800 31


Borealis SC 1330 36 6.2 4.4 141% 7.4 168%


Boundary SC 3500 4.6 5.2 113%


Cathedral Creek SC 1800 4.1


Chicken Airstrip SC 1650 2.8 3.0 107%


Circle City SC 600


Circle Hot Springs SC 860 28 4.6 3.5 131% 2.5 71%


Coal Creek SC 1000 3.0


Copper Creek SC 2000 2.8


Crescent Creek SC 2600 3.0


Eagle Plains SC 2330 5.6 5.1 91%


Eagle River SC 1115 4.0 4.2 105%


Eagle Summit SNOTEL 3650 26


Fort Yukon SNOTEL 430 24


Fort Yukon SC 430 28 4.0 3.0 133% 4.7 157%


Fossil SC 1400 4.2 7.7 183%


Graphite Lake SC 600 3.2


Hess Creek SC 1000 30 5.3 4.7 113% 6.0 128%


Jack Wade Jct SNOTEL 3585 5.8 4.6


Lost Chicken Hill SC 2150 3.4 4.5 132%


Lower Beaver Creek SC 400 4.6


Monument Creek SC 1850 4.4


Monument Creek SNOTEL 1850 31 5.6 4.6 122% 5.9 128%


Mt. Fairplay SC 3100 4.0 4.0 100%


Mt. Ryan SC 2800 5.6


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 38 7.1 5.2 137% 9.1 175%


Old Crow SC 980 25 4.4 4.5 98% 4.6 102%


Ptarmigan Creek SC 2270 41 6.4 3.9 164% 5.6 144%







Riffs Ridge SC 2130 5.2 3.8 73%


Seven Mile SNOTEL 660 26 5.4


Seven Mile SC 600 28 4.6 4.6 100% 6.4 139%


Stack Pup Creek SC 1620 26 4.5 3.4 132% 3.4 100%


Step Mountain SC 2850 5.3


Thirty Mile SC 1350 35 7.3 6.7 109% 8.6 128%


Three Fingers SC 3350 5.2


Upper Chena SC 3000 5.8


Upper Chena SNOTEL 2850 44 8.7 5.4 161% 7.8 144%


Upper Nome Creek SNOTEL 2520 9.8


Vunzik Lake SC 500 3.2


Windy Gap SC 1900 4.8 11.6 242%


Wolf SC 1200 4.1 6.2 151%


Basin Index 2.0 127% 134%


# of sites 12 12


Yukon Ramparts Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Hess Creek SC 1000 30 5.3 4.7 113% 6.0 128%


Seven Mile SNOTEL 660 26 5.4


Seven Mile SC 600 28 4.6 4.6 100% 6.4 139%


Thirty Mile SC 1350 35 7.3 6.7 109% 8.6 128%


Basin Index 5.7 108% 131%


# of sites 3 3


Yukon Flats Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Circle City SC 600


Fort Yukon SC 430 28 4.0 3.0 133% 4.7 157%


Fort Yukon SNOTEL 430 24


Graphite Lake SC 600 3.2


Lower Beaver Creek SC 400 4.6


Seven Mile SC 600 28 4.6 4.6 100% 6.4 139%


Thirty Mile SC 1350 35 7.3 6.7 109% 8.6 128%


Vunzik Lake SC 500 3.2


Basin Index 2.7 111% 138%


# of sites 3 3


White Mountains Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Borealis SC 1330 36 6.2 4.4 141% 7.4 168%


Fossil SC 1400 4.2 7.7 183%


Upper Nome Creek SNOTEL 2520 9.8


Windy Gap SC 1900 4.8 11.6 242%


Wolf SC 1200 4.1 6.2 151%


Basin Index 1.6 141% 168%


# of sites 1 1


Mertie Mountains Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


American Creek SNOTEL 1050 24 5.5 3.2


Cathedral Creek SC 1800 4.1


Circle Hot Springs SC 860 28 4.6 3.5 131% 2.5 71%


Coal Creek SC 1000 3.0


Copper Creek SC 2000 2.8


Crescent Creek SC 2600 3.0


Eagle Summit SNOTEL 3650 26


Mt. Ryan SC 2800 5.6


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 38 7.1 5.2 137% 9.1 175%







Ptarmigan Creek SC 2270 41 6.4 3.9 164% 5.6 144%


Stack Pup Creek SC 1620 26 4.5 3.4 132% 3.4 100%


Step Mountain SC 2850 5.3


Three Fingers SC 3350 5.2


Upper Chena SNOTEL 2850 44 8.7 5.4 161% 7.8 144%


Upper Chena SC 3000 5.8


Basin Index 2.4 146% 133%


# of sites 5 5


Fortymile River Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Boundary SC 3500 4.6 5.2 113%


Chicken Airstrip SC 1650 2.8 3.0 107%


Jack Wade Jct SNOTEL 3585 5.8 4.6


Lost Chicken Hill SC 2150 3.4 4.5 132%


Mt. Fairplay SC 3100 4.0 4.0 100%


Three Fingers SC 3350 5.2


Basin Index 0.0


# of sites 0 0


Tanana Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Bonanza Creek SC 1150 42 7.2 4.6 157% 5.4 117%


Caribou Creek SC 1250 36 5.8 4.2 138% 6.9 164%


Caribou Mine SC 1150


Caribou Snow Pillow SC 900 38 6.1 3.8 161% 7.0 184%


Chena Lakes SNOTEL 500 26 5.0 4.2


Chisana SC 3320 3.2


Chisana SNOTEL 3320 27 5.6 3.2 175% 2.9 91%


Cleary Summit SC 2230 46 7.6 5.2 146% 9.2 177%


Colorado Creek SC 700 36 6.2 3.7 168% 4.6 124%


Creamers Field SNOTEL 440 26 5.3 4.8


Faith Creek SC 1750 38 6.2 4.2 148% 6.0 143%


Fielding Lake SNOTEL 3000 27 6.9 9.5


Fielding Lake SC 3000 44 9.6 8.6 112% 10.4 121%


Fort Greely SC 1500 25 4.0 2.9 138% 3.1 107%


French Creek SC 1800 37 6.6 4.6 143% 7.4 161%


Gerstle River SC 1200 23 3.4 2.8 121% 3.6 129%


Granite Crk SNOTEL 1240 19 4.2 3.2 131% 3.0 94%


Jatahmund Lake SC 2180 2.6


Kantishna SNOTEL 1550 35 5.8 4.7


Kantishna SC 1550 4.4


Lake Minchumina SC 730 3.3


Little Chena Bottom SC 1100 2.8


Little Chena Ridge SNOTEL 2000 31 4.4 6.0 136%


Little Chena Ridge SC 2000 4.9


Look Eyrie SNOLITE 5040


Lost Creek SC 3030 2.9 2.5 86%


Mentasta Pass SC 2430 29 4.9 5.0 98% 4.6 92%


Monahan Flat SNOTEL 2710 27 5.5 7.2


Monahan Flat SC 2710 6.7


Monument Creek SC 1850 4.4


Monument Creek SNOTEL 1850 31 5.6 4.6 122% 5.9 128%


Mt. Ryan SC 2800 5.6


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 38 7.1 5.2 137% 9.1 175%


Munson Ridge SC 3100 5.6


Munson Ridge SNOTEL 3100 47 9.1 6.9 132% 9.8 142%


Nenana SNOTEL 415 39


Paradise Hill SC 2200 2.8 3.6 129%


Paradise Hill SNOTEL 2010 27 4.7 3.4







Rock Creek Bottom SC 2250 3.8 3.4 89%


Shaw Creek Flats SC 980 25 4.0 2.6 154% 3.2 123%


Teuchet Creek SNOTEL 1640 28 5.8 3.4 171%


Teuchet Creek SC 1640 3.6


Tok SNOTEL 1630 18 3.8 3.5


Tok Junction SC 1650 30 4.8 3.1 155% 3.6 116%


Upper Chena SC 3000 5.8


Upper Chena SNOTEL 2850 44 8.7 5.4 161% 7.8 144%


Upper Nome Creek SNOTEL 2520 9.8


Basin Index 3.4 139% 135%


# of sites 19 19


Upper Tanana Valley (Tok) Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Chisana SNOTEL 3320 27 5.6 3.2 175% 2.9 91%


Chisana SC 3320 3.2


Jatahmund Lake SC 2180 2.6


Lost Creek SC 3030 2.9 2.5 86%


Mentasta Pass SC 2430 29 4.9 5.0 98% 4.6 92%


Paradise Hill SNOTEL 2010 27 4.7 3.4


Paradise Hill SC 2200 2.8 3.6 129%


Tok SNOTEL 1630 18 3.8 3.5


Tok Junction SC 1650 30 4.8 3.1 155% 3.6 116%


Basin Index 2.2 135% 98%


# of sites 3 3


Upper Tanana Valley (Delta Junction) Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Caribou Mine SC 1150


Fielding Lake SC 3000 44 9.6 8.6 112% 10.4 121%


Fielding Lake SNOTEL 3000 27 6.9 9.5


Fort Greely SC 1500 25 4.0 2.9 138% 3.1 107%


Gerstle River SC 1200 23 3.4 2.8 121% 3.6 129%


Granite Crk SNOTEL 1240 19 4.2 3.2 131% 3.0 94%


Look Eyrie SNOLITE 5040


Shaw Creek Flats SC 980 25 4.0 2.6 154% 3.2 123%


Basin Index 5.0 125% 116%


# of sites 5 5


Lower Tanana Valley Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Bonanza Creek SC 1150 42 7.2 4.6 157% 5.4 117%


French Creek SC 1800 37 6.6 4.6 143% 7.4 161%


Kantishna SNOTEL 1550 35 5.8 4.7


Kantishna SC 1550 4.4


Lake Minchumina SC 730 3.3


Monahan Flat SNOTEL 2710 27 5.5 7.2


Monahan Flat SC 2710 6.7


Nenana SNOTEL 415 39


Rock Creek Bottom SC 2250 3.8 3.4 89%


Basin Index 2.3 150% 139%


# of sites 2 2


Chena Valley Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Caribou Mine SC 1150


Chena Lakes SNOTEL 500 26 5.0 4.2


Cleary Summit SC 2230 46 7.6 5.2 146% 9.2 177%


Colorado Creek SC 700 36 6.2 3.7 168% 4.6 124%







Creamers Field SNOTEL 440 26 5.3 4.8


Little Chena Bottom SC 1100 2.8


Little Chena Ridge SC 2000 4.9


Little Chena Ridge SNOTEL 2000 31 4.4 6.0 136%


Monument Creek SC 1850 4.4


Monument Creek SNOTEL 1850 31 5.6 4.6 122% 5.9 128%


Mt. Ryan SC 2800 5.6


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 38 7.1 5.2 137% 9.1 175%


Munson Ridge SNOTEL 3100 47 9.1 6.9 132% 9.8 142%


Munson Ridge SC 3100 5.6


Teuchet Creek SNOTEL 1640 28 5.8 3.4 171%


Teuchet Creek SC 1640 3.6


Upper Chena SNOTEL 2850 44 8.7 5.4 161% 7.8 144%


Upper Chena SC 3000 5.8


Basin Index 3.3 143% 150%


# of sites 6 6


Chatanika Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Caribou Creek SC 1250 36 5.8 4.2 138% 6.9 164%


Caribou Snow Pillow SC 900 38 6.1 3.8 161% 7.0 184%


Cleary Summit SC 2230 46 7.6 5.2 146% 9.2 177%


Faith Creek SC 1750 38 6.2 4.2 148% 6.0 143%


Mt. Ryan SC 2800 5.6


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 38 7.1 5.2 137% 9.1 175%


Basin Index 5.5 145% 169%


# of sites 5 5


Western Interior Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Aniak SC 80


Aniak SNOTEL 80 20 5.2 2.5


Atigun Pass SNOTEL 4800 31


Bettles Field SNOTEL 640 20 3.7 5.7 65% 8.4 147%


Bonanza Forks SC 1200 24 3.6 5.1 71% 6.0 118%


Bullfrog SC 100 48 9.1 9.4


Cloverleaf SC 170 20 4.2 4.8 88% 6.1 127%


Coldfoot SC 1040 19 3.0 8.0


Coldfoot SNOTEL 1040 17 2.7 5.8 47% 8.1 140%


Colville Bend SC 170 24 4.8 5.3 91% 6.6 125%


Deer Creek SC 195 5.8 10.1 174%


Disaster Creek SC 1550 17 2.1 3.7 57% 5.5 149%


East Chalatna SC 430 5.0


Galena AK SNOTEL 410 31 5.6 5.9


Galena Ecological Site SC 128 36 5.3 4.4


Gobblers Knob SNOTEL 2030 6


Hozatka Lake SNOTEL 206 29


Huggins Creek SC 290 6.0 8.1 135%


Jr Slough SC 160 36 6.8 5.0 136% 7.3 146%


Kaldoyeit SC 750 4.2 8.3 198%


Kanuti Chalatna SC 670 5.4 6.1 113%


Kanuti Kilolitna SC 550 4.6 4.6 100%


Lake Minchumina SC 730 3.3


Lake Todatonten SC 550 5.0


Little Mud River SC 855 4.3 6.8 158%


Lower Nowitna River SC 205 4.2 7.5 179%


McGrath SNOTEL 340 28 4.6 7.3


Mcgrath SC 340 5.2


Middle Innoko SC 150 6.8 9.4 138%


Minnkokut SC 580 6.2 7.0 113%







Ninemile Island SC 140 44 7.5 6.0 125% 8.5 142%


Nolitna SC 560 5.4 6.9 128%


Pike Trap Lake SC 130 33 6.1 3.0 203% 4.9 163%


Purkeypile Mine SC 2025 4.6


Squirrel Creek SC 150 38 6.8 6.7 101% 8.9 133%


Table Mountain SC 2200 20 3.4 4.0 85%


Telaquana Lake SC 1550 4.0


Telaquana Lake SNOTEL 1275 22 5.4 0.0


Thirty Mile SC 1350 35 7.3 6.7 109% 8.6 128%


Treat Island SC 190 4.9 5.6 114%


Upper Innoko SC 180 7.2 8.6 119%


Wapoo Hills SC 220 7.4 9.1 123%


Yankee Slough SC 100 43 9.1 8.3 110% 9.9 119%


Basin Index 2.2 98% 134%


# of sites 12 12


Lower Yukon Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Bullfrog SC 100 48 9.1 9.4


Deer Creek SC 195 5.8 10.1 174%


Galena AK SNOTEL 410 31 5.6 5.9


Galena Ecological Site SC 128 36 5.3 4.4


Little Mud River SC 855 4.3 6.8 158%


Lower Nowitna River SC 205 4.2 7.5 179%


Middle Innoko SC 150 6.8 9.4 138%


Ninemile Island SC 140 44 7.5 6.0 125% 8.5 142%


Pike Trap Lake SC 130 33 6.1 3.0 203% 4.9 163%


Squirrel Creek SC 150 38 6.8 6.7 101% 8.9 133%


Upper Innoko SC 180 7.2 8.6 119%


Wapoo Hills SC 220 7.4 9.1 123%


Yankee Slough SC 100 43 9.1 8.3 110% 9.9 119%


Basin Index 3.0 123% 134%


# of sites 4 4


Kuskokwim Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Aniak SC 80


Aniak SNOTEL 80 20 5.2 2.5


Lake Minchumina SC 730 3.3


McGrath SNOTEL 340 28 4.6 7.3


Mcgrath SC 340 5.2


Purkeypile Mine SC 2025 4.6


Telaquana Lake SC 1550 4.0


Telaquana Lake SNOTEL 1275 22 5.4 0.0


Basin Index 0.0


# of sites 0 0


Koyukuk Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Atigun Pass SNOTEL 4800 31


Bettles Field SNOTEL 640 20 3.7 5.7 65% 8.4 147%


Bonanza Forks SC 1200 24 3.6 5.1 71% 6.0 118%


Cloverleaf SC 170 20 4.2 4.8 88% 6.1 127%


Coldfoot SC 1040 19 3.0 8.0


Coldfoot SNOTEL 1040 17 2.7 5.8 47% 8.1 140%


Colville Bend SC 170 24 4.8 5.3 91% 6.6 125%


Disaster Creek SC 1550 17 2.1 3.7 57% 5.5 149%


East Chalatna SC 430 5.0


Gobblers Knob SNOTEL 2030 6


Hozatka Lake SNOTEL 206 29







Huggins Creek SC 290 6.0 8.1 135%


Jr Slough SC 160 36 6.8 5.0 136% 7.3 146%


Kaldoyeit SC 750 4.2 8.3 198%


Kanuti Chalatna SC 670 5.4 6.1 113%


Kanuti Kilolitna SC 550 4.6 4.6 100%


Lake Todatonten SC 550 5.0


Minnkokut SC 580 6.2 7.0 113%


Nolitna SC 560 5.4 6.9 128%


Table Mountain SC 2200 20 3.4 4.0 85%


Thirty Mile SC 1350 35 7.3 6.7 109% 8.6 128%


Treat Island SC 190 4.9 5.6 114%


Basin Index 2.3 84% 134%


# of sites 8 8


Matanuska-Susitna Basins Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Alexander Lake SNOTEL 160 32 8.5 4.0


Alexander Lake SC 160 38 9.4 9.4 100% 4.8 51%


Archangel Road SC 2200 29 6.9 10.8 64% 13.1 121%


Birthday Pass SC 4020 45 13.8 28.0


Blueberry Hill SC 1200 38 8.8 11.6 76% 15.1 130%


Chelatna Lake SC 1450 9.7


Clearwater Lake SC 2650 24 4.3 4.7 91%


Curtis Lake SC 2850 4.0 4.9 123%


Denali View SC 700 26 5.4 9.2 59% 10.8 117%


Dunkle Hills SC 2700 8.3


Dutch Hills SC 3100 20.6


E. Fork Chulitna SC 1770 37 7.4 10.9 68% 13.6 125%


East Palmer SNOTEL 230


Fishhook Basin SC 3300 33 8.5 15.3 56% 20.8 136%


Fog Lakes SC 2120 22 3.5 4.5 78% 7.1 158%


Frostbite Bottom SNOTEL 2700 25 6.9 14.2


Horsepasture Pass SNOLITE 4300 19


Horsepasture Pass SC 4300 24 5.3 5.6 95% 5.3 95%


Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550 36 9.4 20.0


Independence Mine SC 3550 41 11.6 19.0 61% 24.1 127%


Lake Louise SC 2400 21 4.3 4.0 108% 4.7 118%


Little Susitna SC 1700 29 6.5 9.2 71% 8.8 96%


Monahan Flat SNOTEL 2710 27 5.5 7.2


Monahan Flat SC 2710 6.7


Monsoon Lake SC 3100 24 4.2 5.5 76% 5.7 104%


Moraine SNOTEL 2100 22 5.3 5.6 95% 3.6 64%


Nugget Bench SC 2010 12.2


Old Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550


Ramsdyke Creek SC 2220 18.0


Sheep Mountain SC 2900 21 3.7 4.8 77% 5.4 113%


Skwentna SC 160 31 7.5 9.3 81% 4.3 46%


Snowbird Glacier SNOLITE 4990


Spring Creek SNOTEL 580 0


Square Lake SC 2950 20 3.8


Susitna Valley High SNOTEL 375 26 5.7 7.0 81% 5.7 81%


Talkeetna SC 350 26 5.0 6.0 83% 7.1 118%


Tokositna Valley SNOTEL 850 36 7.5 12.3 61% 15.5 126%


Tokositna Valley SC 850 14.0


Tyone River SC 2400 4.4 4.5 102%


Upper Oshetna River SC 3150 21 4.2 4.0 105% 5.5 138%


Upper Sanona Creek SC 3100 22 4.4 4.8 92% 5.2 108%


Willow Airstrip SC 200 28 5.3 5.7 93% 2.3 40%


Basin Index 4.2 75% 108%


# of sites 21 21







Upper Susitna Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Blueberry Hill SC 1200 38 8.8 11.6 76% 15.1 130%


Clearwater Lake SC 2650 24 4.3 4.7 91%


Curtis Lake SC 2850 4.0 4.9 123%


Fog Lakes SC 2120 22 3.5 4.5 78% 7.1 158%


Horsepasture Pass SC 4300 24 5.3 5.6 95% 5.3 95%


Horsepasture Pass SNOLITE 4300 19


Lake Louise SC 2400 21 4.3 4.0 108% 4.7 118%


Monahan Flat SNOTEL 2710 27 5.5 7.2


Monahan Flat SC 2710 6.7


Monsoon Lake SC 3100 24 4.2 5.5 76% 5.7 104%


Square Lake SC 2950 20 3.8


Talkeetna SC 350 26 5.0 6.0 83% 7.1 118%


Tyone River SC 2400 4.4 4.5 102%


Upper Oshetna River SC 3150 21 4.2 4.0 105% 5.5 138%


Upper Sanona Creek SC 3100 22 4.4 4.8 92% 5.2 108%


Basin Index 3.4 86% 121%


# of sites 8 8


Southern Talkeetnas Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Archangel Road SC 2200 29 6.9 10.8 64% 13.1 121%


Birthday Pass SC 4020 45 13.8 28.0


Fishhook Basin SC 3300 33 8.5 15.3 56% 20.8 136%


Frostbite Bottom SNOTEL 2700 25 6.9 14.2


Independence Mine SC 3550 41 11.6 19.0 61% 24.1 127%


Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550 36 9.4 20.0


Little Susitna SC 1700 29 6.5 9.2 71% 8.8 96%


Old Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550


Snowbird Glacier SNOLITE 4990


Basin Index 8.4 62% 123%


# of sites 4 4


Matanuska River Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


East Palmer SNOTEL 230


Sheep Mountain SC 2900 21 3.7 4.8 77% 5.4 113%


Spring Creek SNOTEL 580 0


Basin Index 3.7 77% 113%


# of sites 1 1


Lower Susitna Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Alexander Lake SNOTEL 160 32 8.5 4.0


Alexander Lake SC 160 38 9.4 9.4 100% 4.8 51%


Chelatna Lake SC 1450 9.7


Nugget Bench SC 2010 12.2


Skwentna SC 160 31 7.5 9.3 81% 4.3 46%


Susitna Valley High SNOTEL 375 26 5.7 7.0 81% 5.7 81%


Talkeetna SC 350 26 5.0 6.0 83% 7.1 118%


Willow Airstrip SC 200 28 5.3 5.7 93% 2.3 40%


Basin Index 4.7 88% 65%


# of sites 5 5


Chulitna Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Blueberry Hill SC 1200 38 8.8 11.6 76% 15.1 130%







Denali View SC 700 26 5.4 9.2 59% 10.8 117%


Dunkle Hills SC 2700 8.3


Dutch Hills SC 3100 20.6


E. Fork Chulitna SC 1770 37 7.4 10.9 68% 13.6 125%


Ramsdyke Creek SC 2220 18.0


Talkeetna SC 350 26 5.0 6.0 83% 7.1 118%


Tokositna Valley SNOTEL 850 36 7.5 12.3 61% 15.5 126%


Tokositna Valley SC 850 14.0


Basin Index 3.8 68% 124%


# of sites 5 5


Copper River Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Chistochina SC 1950 27 4.3 3.2 134% 2.2 69%


Chokosna SC 1550 3.2


Copper Center SC 1264 19 3.8 3.7


Curtis Lake SC 2850 4.0 4.9 123%


Dadina Lake SC 2160 28 5.4 5.4 100%


Fielding Lake SNOTEL 3000 27 6.9 9.5


Fielding Lake SC 3000 44 9.6 8.6 112% 10.4 121%


Gulkana River SNOTEL 1830 25


Haggard Creek SC 2540 33 5.2 5.2 100% 4.1 79%


Horsepasture Pass SNOLITE 4300 19


Horsepasture Pass SC 4300 24 5.3 5.6 95% 5.3 95%


Kenny Lake School SC 1300 19 3.1 3.2 97% 3.4 106%


Lake Louise SC 2400 21 4.3 4.0 108% 4.7 118%


Little Nelchina SC 2650 21 3.8 4.3 88% 5.7 133%


Long Glacier SC 4820 6.4


Look Eyrie SNOLITE 5040


Lost Creek SC 3030 2.9 2.5 86%


Lowe River SC 600 39 10.1 14.6 69% 15.7 108%


May Creek SNOTEL 1610 35 7.7 4.4 175% 3.6 82%


Mentasta Pass SC 2430 29 4.9 5.0 98% 4.6 92%


Monsoon Lake SC 3100 24 4.2 5.5 76% 5.7 104%


Mt. Eyak SNOTEL 1405 14 4.6 19.3 24% 11.7 61%


Nicks Valley SNOLITE 4280 67


Notch SC 2643


Paxson SC 2650 35 5.8 5.8 100% 6.1 105%


Sanford River SC 2280 30 6.0 5.2 115%


St. Anne Lake SC 1990 23 4.2 4.4 95% 5.7 130%


Tazlina SC 1250 22 3.8 3.5 109% 2.9 83%


Tebay Lake SC 1930


Tolsona Creek SC 2000 23 4.2 4.0 105% 3.4 85%


Tsaina River SC 1650 45 11.4 13.5 84% 13.9 103%


Twin Lakes SC 2400 23 4.1 5.0 82% 6.9 138%


Upper Tsaina River SNOTEL 1750 55 14.1 16.6 85% 18.0 108%


Worthington Glacier SC 2100 59 17.7 21.6 82% 27.2 126%


Basin Index 5.5 84% 102%


# of sites 20 20


Wrangell Mountains Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Chokosna SC 1550 3.2


Dadina Lake SC 2160 28 5.4 5.4 100%


Long Glacier SC 4820 6.4


May Creek SNOTEL 1610 35 7.7 4.4 175% 3.6 82%


Notch SC 2643


Sanford River SC 2280 30 6.0 5.2 115%


Basin Index 3.8 175% 82%


# of sites 1 1







Eastern Sound and Copper Delta Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Mt. Eyak SNOTEL 1405 14 4.6 19.3 24% 11.7 61%


Basin Index 4.6 24% 61%


# of sites 1 1


Copper Lowlands Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Chistochina SC 1950 27 4.3 3.2 134% 2.2 69%


Copper Center SC 1264 19 3.8 3.7


Curtis Lake SC 2850 4.0 4.9 123%


Gulkana River SNOTEL 1830 25


Haggard Creek SC 2540 33 5.2 5.2 100% 4.1 79%


Horsepasture Pass SC 4300 24 5.3 5.6 95% 5.3 95%


Horsepasture Pass SNOLITE 4300 19


Kenny Lake School SC 1300 19 3.1 3.2 97% 3.4 106%


Lake Louise SC 2400 21 4.3 4.0 108% 4.7 118%


Little Nelchina SC 2650 21 3.8 4.3 88% 5.7 133%


Lost Creek SC 3030 2.9 2.5 86%


St. Anne Lake SC 1990 23 4.2 4.4 95% 5.7 130%


Tazlina SC 1250 22 3.8 3.5 109% 2.9 83%


Tolsona Creek SC 2000 23 4.2 4.0 105% 3.4 85%


Twin Lakes SC 2400 23 4.1 5.0 82% 6.9 138%


Basin Index 3.5 100% 104%


# of sites 10 10


Chugach Range Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Chokosna SC 1550 3.2


Little Nelchina SC 2650 21 3.8 4.3 88% 5.7 133%


Nicks Valley SNOLITE 4280 67


St. Anne Lake SC 1990 23 4.2 4.4 95% 5.7 130%


Tebay Lake SC 1930


Tsaina River SC 1650 45 11.4 13.5 84% 13.9 103%


Twin Lakes SC 2400 23 4.1 5.0 82% 6.9 138%


Upper Tsaina River SNOTEL 1750 55 14.1 16.6 85% 18.0 108%


Worthington Glacier SC 2100 59 17.7 21.6 82% 27.2 126%


Basin Index 7.9 85% 118%


# of sites 6 6


Alaska Range Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Chistochina SC 1950 27 4.3 3.2 134% 2.2 69%


Fielding Lake SC 3000 44 9.6 8.6 112% 10.4 121%


Fielding Lake SNOTEL 3000 27 6.9 9.5


Look Eyrie SNOLITE 5040


Mentasta Pass SC 2430 29 4.9 5.0 98% 4.6 92%


Monsoon Lake SC 3100 24 4.2 5.5 76% 5.7 104%


Paxson SC 2650 35 5.8 5.8 100% 6.1 105%


Basin Index 5.8 102% 103%


# of sites 5 5


Upper Yukon Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Atlin Lake SC 2395 27 6.1 3.7 165% 3.8 103%


Beaver Creek SC 2150 33 5.3 2.7 196% 3.7 137%


Burns Lake SC 3650 48 9.2 7.6 121%


Burwash Airstrip SC 2660 18 3.2 1.7 188% 1.3 76%







Calumet SC 4300 32 6.7 6.4 105% 6.0 94%


Casino Creek SC 3495 37 6.6 4.3 153% 4.9 114%


Chair Mountain SC 3500 3.2 2.9 91%


Chisana SC 3320 3.2


Chisana SNOTEL 3320 27 5.6 3.2 175% 2.9 91%


Edwards Lake SC 2720 33 4.6 5.3 87% 5.2 98%


Finlayson Airstrip SC 3240 30 4.7 3.8 124% 2.8 74%


Fuller Lake SC 3695 35 6.2 6.8 91% 5.2 76%


Grizzly Creek SC 3200 36 7.4 5.9 125% 7.9 134%


Hoole River SC 3400 39 7.2 4.8 150% 3.0 63%


Jordan Lake SC 3050 4.6


King Solomon Dome SC 3540 38 8.0 6.2 129% 8.0 129%


Log Cabin B.C. SC 2900 54 14.6 14.2 103% 11.9 84%


Macintosh SC 3805 27 4.8 3.4 141% 3.0 88%


Mayo Airport SC 1770 25 3.8 3.6 106% 3.8 106%


Meadow Creek SC 4050 52 12.9 10.6 122% 9.4 89%


Midnight Dome SC 2805 36 7.3 5.6 130% 7.3 130%


Montana Mtn. SC 3350 31 7.1 5.4 131% 3.3 61%


Morley Lake SC 2700 37 8.1 4.9 165% 6.5 133%


Mt. Berdoe SC 3395 28 5.5 4.1 134% 3.3 80%


Mt. Mcintyre B SC 3600 39 8.3 5.4 154% 5.9 109%


Mt. Nansen SC 3350 21 3.2 2.7 119% 2.3 85%


Pelly Farm SC 1550 20 4.0 2.9 138% 4.8 166%


Plata Airstrip SC 2725 36 5.8 6.1 95% 6.3 103%


Rackla Lake SC 3410 33 5.1 6.2 82% 6.3 102%


Rose Creek Faro SC 1080 35 6.0 3.8 158% 4.4 116%


Russell Lake SC 3480 45 8.2 7.4 111% 8.6 116%


Satasha Lake SC 3630 26 5.2 3.1 168% 3.4 110%


Tagish SC 3540 35 7.2 5.2 138%


Twin Creeks SC 2950 41 7.2 6.1 118% 5.7 93%


Whitehorse Airport SC 2300 32 6.6 3.8 174%


Withers Lake SC 3200 38 6.9 7.4 93% 8.4 114%


Basin Index 6.1 124% 101%


# of sites 30 30


Southwest Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Aniak SC 80


Aniak SNOTEL 80 20 5.2 2.5


Fishtrap Lake SC 1800 33 6.2 9.6 65%


Johnsons Camp SNOTEL 25 8


Pargon Creek SC 100 3.3


Pargon Creek SNOTEL 100 19


Pilgrim Hot Springs SNOTEL 20 14 3.1 2.5


Port Alsworth SC 270 18 3.3 3.3 100% 0.0 0%


Rocky Point SNOTEL 250 38


Rocky Point SC 250 3.8


Upper Twin Lakes SC 2000 21 3.6 6.4 56%


Basin Index 2.6 100% 0%


# of sites 1 1


Yukon-Kuskokwim Delta Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Aniak SC 80


Aniak SNOTEL 80 20 5.2 2.5


Basin Index #DIV/0!


# of sites 0 0


Norton Sound Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median







Johnsons Camp SNOTEL 25 8


Pargon Creek SC 100 3.3


Pargon Creek SNOTEL 100 19


Pilgrim Hot Springs SNOTEL 20 14 3.1 2.5


Rocky Point SNOTEL 250 38


Rocky Point SC 250 3.8


Basin Index 0.0


# of sites 0 0


Bristol Bay Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Fishtrap Lake SC 1800 33 6.2 9.6 65%


Port Alsworth SC 270 18 3.3 3.3 100% 0.0 0%


Upper Twin Lakes SC 2000 21 3.6 6.4 56%


Basin Index 4.4 100% 0%


# of sites 1 1


Northern Cook Inlet Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Anchorage Hillside SNOTEL 2080 24 6.8 7.6 89% 6.4 84%


Arctic Ski Bowl SC 3000 15 3.4 9.5 36% 7.9 83%


Arctic Valley 1 SC 500 18 4.0 3.9 103% 0.6 15%


Arctic Valley 2 SC 1000 23 4.9 4.5 109% 0.5 11%


Arctic Valley 3 SC 1450 25 5.7 6.6 86% 4.8 73%


Arctic Valley 4 SC 2030 22 5.1 6.4 80% 5.2 81%


Congahbuna Lake SC 550 30 8.0 8.5 94% 5.5 65%


East Palmer SNOTEL 230


Elmendorf Field SNOTEL 170 17 4.7 0.0


Frostbite Bottom SNOTEL 2700 25 6.9 14.2


Granite Point SC 250 4.0 0.0 0%


Indian Pass SNOTEL 2350 47 12.0 17.0 71% 22.5 132%


Kincaid Park SC 250 22 4.8 3.8 126% 0.0 0%


Little Susitna SC 1700 29 6.5 9.2 71% 8.8 96%


Lone Ridge SC 1675 31 8.7 23.8 37% 22.1 93%


Mcneil River SGS SNOTEL 140 29


Moraine SNOTEL 2100 22 5.3 5.6 95% 3.6 64%


Mt. Alyeska SNOTEL 1540 35 10.9 23.8 46% 14.2 60%


South Campbell Creek SC 1200 22 4.6 5.4 85% 0.6 11%


South Fork Eagle River SC 2160 22 6.0 4.6


Spring Creek SNOTEL 580 0


Basin Index 6.0 67% 76%


# of sites 14 14


Kamishak Bay Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Mcneil River SGS SNOTEL 140 29


Basin Index #DIV/0!


# of sites 0 0


Chugach Front Range Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Anchorage Hillside SNOTEL 2080 24 6.8 7.6 89% 6.4 84%


Arctic Ski Bowl SC 3000 15 3.4 9.5 36% 7.9 83%


Arctic Valley 1 SC 500 18 4.0 3.9 103% 0.6 15%


Arctic Valley 2 SC 1000 23 4.9 4.5 109% 0.5 11%


Arctic Valley 3 SC 1450 25 5.7 6.6 86% 4.8 73%


Arctic Valley 4 SC 2030 22 5.1 6.4 80% 5.2 81%


Elmendorf Field SNOTEL 170 17 4.7 0.0


Indian Pass SNOTEL 2350 47 12.0 17.0 71% 22.5 132%







Moraine SNOTEL 2100 22 5.3 5.6 95% 3.6 64%


South Campbell Creek SC 1200 22 4.6 5.4 85% 0.6 11%


South Fork Eagle River SC 2160 22 6.0 4.6


Basin Index 5.8 78% 78%


# of sites 9 9


Beluga Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Congahbuna Lake SC 550 30 8.0 8.5 94% 5.5 65%


Granite Point SC 250 4.0 0.0 0%


Lone Ridge SC 1675 31 8.7 23.8 37% 22.1 93%


Basin Index 5.6 52% 85%


# of sites 2 2


Western Gulf Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Cooper Lake SNOTEL 1200 25 7.0 12.4 56% 7.1 57%


Esther Island SNOTEL 50 4


Exit Glacier SNOTEL 400 31 8.0 5.8


Exit Glacier SC 400 31 8.4 12.9 65% 4.7 36%


Grouse Creek Divide SNOTEL 700 19 7.9 13.2 60% 5.4 41%


Lowe River SC 600 39 10.1 14.6 69% 15.7 108%


Mt. Eyak SNOTEL 1405 14 4.6 19.3 24% 11.7 61%


Nellie Juan Tarn SC 3110


Nicks Valley SNOLITE 4280 67


Nuka Glacier SC 1250 27.2


Nuka Glacier SNOTEL 1250 12


Sugarloaf Mountain SC 550 50 13.6 19.6 69%


Sugarloaf Mtn SNOTEL 550 51


Upper Tsaina River SNOTEL 1750 55 14.1 16.6 85% 18.0 108%


Valdez SC 50 37 11.3 13.2 86% 12.8 97%


Worthington Glacier SC 2100 59 17.7 21.6 82% 27.2 126%


Basin Index 9.5 66% 83%


# of sites 8 8


Western Prince William Sound Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Esther Island SNOTEL 50 4


Grouse Creek Divide SNOTEL 700 19 7.9 13.2 60% 5.4 41%


Nellie Juan Tarn SC 3110


Basin Index 7.9 60% 41%


# of sites 1 1


Valdez Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Lowe River SC 600 39 10.1 14.6 69% 15.7 108%


Nicks Valley SNOLITE 4280 67


Sugarloaf Mountain SC 550 50 13.6 19.6 69%


Sugarloaf Mtn SNOTEL 550 51


Upper Tsaina River SNOTEL 1750 55 14.1 16.6 85% 18.0 108%


Valdez SC 50 37 11.3 13.2 86% 12.8 97%


Worthington Glacier SC 2100 59 17.7 21.6 82% 27.2 126%


Basin Index 13.4 81% 112%


# of sites 4 4


Kenai Peninsula Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Anchor River Divide SNOTEL 1653 28 7.9 9.8 81% 10.0 102%


Bear Creek SC 2516







Benjamin Creek SC 3090


Bertha Creek SC 950 28 8.2 13.9 59% 8.2 59%


Bridge Creek SC 1300 13 3.2 9.5 34% 4.2 44%


Browns Lake SC 276


Cooper Lake SNOTEL 1200 25 7.0 12.4 56% 7.1 57%


Cytex Pass SC 1860


Demonstration Forest SC 780 12 2.8 6.3 44% 0.6 10%


Eagle Lake SC 1400 16 3.6 10.0 36% 5.8 58%


Exit Glacier SNOTEL 400 31 8.0 5.8


Exit Glacier SC 400 31 8.4 12.9 65% 4.7 36%


Fox River Bench SC 1214


Grandview SNOTEL 1100 32 10.2 24.1 42% 11.6 48%


Grouse Creek Divide SNOTEL 700 19 7.9 13.2 60% 5.4 41%


Indian Pass SNOTEL 2350 47 12.0 17.0 71% 22.5 132%


Jean Lake SC 620 9 2.0 3.1 65% 0.0 0%


Kenai Moose Pens SNOTEL 300 21 4.5 4.0 113% 2.5 63%


Kenai Summit SC 1390 33 10.4 12.2 85% 13.0 107%


Lark Valley SC 3340


Lower Kachemak Creek SNOTEL 1915 32


Mcneil Canyon SNOTEL 1320 8 8.7 3.0 34%


Middle Fork Bradley SNOTEL 2300 31


Moose Pass SC 700 2 0.6 5.4 11% 0.0 0%


Mosquito Lake SC 279


Mt. Alyeska SNOTEL 1540 35 10.9 23.8 46% 14.2 60%


Mystery Bowl SC 2765


Nikolai Creek SC 853


Nuka Glacier SC 1250 27.2


Nuka Glacier SNOTEL 1250 12


Pass Creek SC 1200 8.2


Pepper Lake SC 213


Port Graham SNOTEL 300 5.8 0.0 0%


Portage Valley SC 50 0 0.0 11.2 0% 0.0 0%


Primrose SC 2140


Primrose SNOLITE 2030 69


Resurrection Pass SC 2250 10.2


Skilak Lake SC 266


Snug Harbor Road SC 500 8 1.9 4.2 45% 0.0 0%


Spencer Bench SC 2430


Summit Creek SNOTEL 1400 28 7.0 9.2 76% 11.7 127%


Tincan SNOLITE 3370 88


Tincan SC 3370


Trapper Joe Ridge SC 2424


Turnagain Pass SNOTEL 1880 62 18.4 24.0 77% 26.0 108%


Upper Mills Creek SC 3470


Basin Index 5.3 56% 65%


# of sites 19 19


Turnagain Arm Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Indian Pass SNOTEL 2350 47 12.0 17.0 71% 22.5 132%


Mt. Alyeska SNOTEL 1540 35 10.9 23.8 46% 14.2 60%


Portage Valley SC 50 0 0.0 11.2 0% 0.0 0%


Basin Index 7.6 44% 71%


# of sites 3 3


Northern Kenai Mountains Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Benjamin Creek SC 3090


Bertha Creek SC 950 28 8.2 13.9 59% 8.2 59%


Cooper Lake SNOTEL 1200 25 7.0 12.4 56% 7.1 57%







Exit Glacier SNOTEL 400 31 8.0 5.8


Exit Glacier SC 400 31 8.4 12.9 65% 4.7 36%


Grandview SNOTEL 1100 32 10.2 24.1 42% 11.6 48%


Grouse Creek Divide SNOTEL 700 19 7.9 13.2 60% 5.4 41%


Jean Lake SC 620 9 2.0 3.1 65% 0.0 0%


Kenai Summit SC 1390 33 10.4 12.2 85% 13.0 107%


Lark Valley SC 3340


Moose Pass SC 700 2 0.6 5.4 11% 0.0 0%


Mystery Bowl SC 2765


Pass Creek SC 1200 8.2


Portage Valley SC 50 0 0.0 11.2 0% 0.0 0%


Primrose SC 2140


Primrose SNOLITE 2030 69


Resurrection Pass SC 2250 10.2


Skilak Lake SC 266


Snug Harbor Road SC 500 8 1.9 4.2 45% 0.0 0%


Spencer Bench SC 2430


Summit Creek SNOTEL 1400 28 7.0 9.2 76% 11.7 127%


Tincan SNOLITE 3370 88


Tincan SC 3370


Trapper Joe Ridge SC 2424


Turnagain Pass SNOTEL 1880 62 18.4 24.0 77% 26.0 108%


Upper Mills Creek SC 3470


Basin Index 5.9 56% 60%


# of sites 12 12


Ninilchik Dome Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Anchor River Divide SNOTEL 1653 28 7.9 9.8 81% 10.0 102%


Bear Creek SC 2516


Bridge Creek SC 1300 13 3.2 9.5 34% 4.2 44%


Cytex Pass SC 1860


Demonstration Forest SC 780 12 2.8 6.3 44% 0.6 10%


Eagle Lake SC 1400 16 3.6 10.0 36% 5.8 58%


Fox River Bench SC 1214


Mcneil Canyon SNOTEL 1320 8 8.7 3.0 34%


Nikolai Creek SC 853


Basin Index 3.5 49% 58%


# of sites 4 4


Kenai Flats Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Browns Lake SC 276


Jean Lake SC 620 9 2.0 3.1 65% 0.0 0%


Kenai Moose Pens SNOTEL 300 21 4.5 4.0 113% 2.5 63%


Mosquito Lake SC 279


Mystery Bowl SC 2765


Pepper Lake SC 213


Skilak Lake SC 266


Trapper Joe Ridge SC 2424


Basin Index 3.3 92% 35%


# of sites 2 2


Bradley Lake-Southern Kenai Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Lower Kachemak Creek SNOTEL 1915 32


Middle Fork Bradley SNOTEL 2300 31


Nuka Glacier SC 1250 27.2


Nuka Glacier SNOTEL 1250 12


Port Graham SNOTEL 300 5.8 0.0 0%







Basin Index 0.0


# of sites 0 0


Southeast Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Cropley Lake SC 1650 72 19.4 23.0 84% 9.8 43%


Eagle Crest SC 1200 53 15.9 13.1 121% 3.7 28%


Fish Creek SC 500 26 5.4 3.1 174% 0.0 0%


Flower Mountain SNOTEL 2510 81 28.2 19.4


Heen Latinee SNOTEL 2065 52 15.3 11.2


Hoonah SNOTEL 1550 52 17.4 9.3


Institute Creek SC 1350 8.4


Lake Grace Pass SC 1900


Log Cabin B.C. SC 2900 54 14.6 14.2 103% 11.9 84%


Long Lake SNOTEL 850 84 24.3 27.4 89% 15.9 58%


Mint Creek Ridge SC 1900


Moore Creek Bridge SC 2250 60 21.0 16.8 125% 12.5 74%


Moore Creek Bridge SNOTEL 2250 71


Mount Ripinsky SC 2540


Mount Ripinsky SNOLITE 2500 101


Petersburg Reservoir SC 550 10 1.5 4.8 31% 0.0 0%


Petersburg Ridge, S. SC 1650 38 10.4 18.2 57% 7.4 41%


Rainbow Falls SC 500


Speel River SC 280 26.6 9.8 37%


Summit SC 985 34 8.0 7.4 108% 9.2 124%


Upper Swan Lake SC 1700


West Creek SC 475 10.2 3.5 34%


Williams Creek SC 3000 25 4.7 3.1 152% 3.7 119%


Basin Index 9.6 95% 57%


# of sites 10 10


Wrangell Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Institute Creek SC 1350 8.4


Rainbow Falls SC 500


Basin Index 0.0


# of sites 0 0


Snettisham Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Long Lake SNOTEL 850 84 24.3 27.4 89% 15.9 58%


Speel River SC 280 26.6 9.8 37%


Basin Index 12.2 89% 58%


# of sites 1 1


Petersburg Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Petersburg Reservoir SC 550 10 1.5 4.8 31% 0.0 0%


Petersburg Ridge, S. SC 1650 38 10.4 18.2 57% 7.4 41%


Basin Index 6.0 52% 32%


# of sites 2 2


Lynn Canal Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Cropley Lake SC 1650 72 19.4 23.0 84% 9.8 43%


Eagle Crest SC 1200 53 15.9 13.1 121% 3.7 28%


Fish Creek SC 500 26 5.4 3.1 174% 0.0 0%


Heen Latinee SNOTEL 2065 52 15.3 11.2


Basin Index 13.6 104% 34%







# of sites 3 3


Ketchikan Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Lake Grace Pass SC 1900


Mint Creek Ridge SC 1900


Upper Swan Lake SC 1700


Basin Index #DIV/0!


# of sites 0 0


Haines-Skagway Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Flower Mountain SNOTEL 2510 81 28.2 19.4


Log Cabin B.C. SC 2900 54 14.6 14.2 103% 11.9 84%


Moore Creek Bridge SC 2250 60 21.0 16.8 125% 12.5 74%


Moore Creek Bridge SNOTEL 2250 71


Mount Ripinsky SC 2540


Mount Ripinsky SNOLITE 2500 101


West Creek SC 475 10.2 3.5 34%


Basin Index 11.9 115% 79%


# of sites 2 2


State of Alaska Network
Elevation 


(ft)


Depth


(in)


SWE


(in)


Median


(in)


% 


Median


Last Year


SWE (in)


Last Year


% Median


Alexander Lake SC 160 38 9.4 9.4 100% 4.8 51%


Alexander Lake SNOTEL 160 32 8.5 4.0


American Creek SNOTEL 1050 24 5.5 3.2


Anchor River Divide SNOTEL 1653 28 7.9 9.8 81% 10.0 102%


Anchorage Hillside SNOTEL 2080 24 6.8 7.6 89% 6.4 84%


Aniak SC 80


Aniak SNOTEL 80 20 5.2 2.5


Archangel Road SC 2200 29 6.9 10.8 64% 13.1 121%


Arctic Ski Bowl SC 3000 15 3.4 9.5 36% 7.9 83%


Arctic Valley 1 SC 500 18 4.0 3.9 103% 0.6 15%


Arctic Valley 2 SC 1000 23 4.9 4.5 109% 0.5 11%


Arctic Valley 3 SC 1450 25 5.7 6.6 86% 4.8 73%


Arctic Valley 4 SC 2030 22 5.1 6.4 80% 5.2 81%


Atigun Pass SNOTEL 4800 31


Atlin Lake SC 2395 27 6.1 3.7 165% 3.8 103%


Bear Creek SC 2516


Beaver Creek SC 2150 33 5.3 2.7 196% 3.7 137%


Benjamin Creek SC 3090


Bertha Creek SC 950 28 8.2 13.9 59% 8.2 59%


Bettles Field SNOTEL 640 20 3.7 5.7 65% 8.4 147%


Birthday Pass SC 4020 45 13.8 28.0


Blueberry Hill SC 1200 38 8.8 11.6 76% 15.1 130%


Bonanza Creek SC 1150 42 7.2 4.6 157% 5.4 117%


Bonanza Forks SC 1200 24 3.6 5.1 71% 6.0 118%


Borealis SC 1330 36 6.2 4.4 141% 7.4 168%


Boundary SC 3500 4.6 5.2 113%


Bridge Creek SC 1300 13 3.2 9.5 34% 4.2 44%


Browns Lake SC 276


Bullfrog SC 100 48 9.1 9.4


Burns Lake SC 3650 48 9.2 7.6 121%


Burwash Airstrip SC 2660 18 3.2 1.7 188% 1.3 76%


Calumet SC 4300 32 6.7 6.4 105% 6.0 94%


Caribou Creek SC 1250 36 5.8 4.2 138% 6.9 164%


Caribou Mine SC 1150


Caribou Snow Pillow SC 900 38 6.1 3.8 161% 7.0 184%


Casino Creek SC 3495 37 6.6 4.3 153% 4.9 114%







Cathedral Creek SC 1800 4.1


Chair Mountain SC 3500 3.2 2.9 91%


Chelatna Lake SC 1450 9.7


Chena Lakes SNOTEL 500 26 5.0 4.2


Chicken Airstrip SC 1650 2.8 3.0 107%


Chisana SNOTEL 3320 27 5.6 3.2 175% 2.9 91%


Chisana SC 3320 3.2


Chistochina SC 1950 27 4.3 3.2 134% 2.2 69%


Chokosna SC 1550 3.2


Circle City SC 600


Circle Hot Springs SC 860 28 4.6 3.5 131% 2.5 71%


Clearwater Lake SC 2650 24 4.3 4.7 91%


Cleary Summit SC 2230 46 7.6 5.2 146% 9.2 177%


Cloverleaf SC 170 20 4.2 4.8 88% 6.1 127%


Coal Creek SC 1000 3.0


Coldfoot SC 1040 19 3.0 8.0


Coldfoot SNOTEL 1040 17 2.7 5.8 47% 8.1 140%


Colorado Creek SC 700 36 6.2 3.7 168% 4.6 124%


Colville Bend SC 170 24 4.8 5.3 91% 6.6 125%


Congahbuna Lake SC 550 30 8.0 8.5 94% 5.5 65%


Cooper Lake SNOTEL 1200 25 7.0 12.4 56% 7.1 57%


Copper Center SC 1264 19 3.8 3.7


Copper Creek SC 2000 2.8


Creamers Field SNOTEL 440 26 5.3 4.8


Crescent Creek SC 2600 3.0


Cropley Lake SC 1650 72 19.4 23.0 84% 9.8 43%


Curtis Lake SC 2850 4.0 4.9 123%


Cytex Pass SC 1860


Dadina Lake SC 2160 28 5.4 5.4 100%


Dahl Creek SNOTEL 260 27 5.1 10.7


Deer Creek SC 195 5.8 10.1 174%


Demonstration Forest SC 780 12 2.8 6.3 44% 0.6 10%


Denali View SC 700 26 5.4 9.2 59% 10.8 117%


Disaster Creek SC 1550 17 2.1 3.7 57% 5.5 149%


Dunkle Hills SC 2700 8.3


Dutch Hills SC 3100 20.6


E. Fork Chulitna SC 1770 37 7.4 10.9 68% 13.6 125%


Eagle Crest SC 1200 53 15.9 13.1 121% 3.7 28%


Eagle Lake SC 1400 16 3.6 10.0 36% 5.8 58%


Eagle Plains SC 2330 5.6 5.1 91%


Eagle River SC 1115 4.0 4.2 105%


Eagle Summit SNOTEL 3650 26


East Chalatna SC 430 5.0


East Palmer SNOTEL 230


Edwards Lake SC 2720 33 4.6 5.3 87% 5.2 98%


Elmendorf Field SNOTEL 170 17 4.7 0.0


Esther Island SNOTEL 50 4


Exit Glacier SNOTEL 400 31 8.0 5.8


Exit Glacier SC 400 31 8.4 12.9 65% 4.7 36%


Faith Creek SC 1750 38 6.2 4.2 148% 6.0 143%


Fielding Lake SC 3000 44 9.6 8.6 112% 10.4 121%


Fielding Lake SNOTEL 3000 27 6.9 9.5


Finlayson Airstrip SC 3240 30 4.7 3.8 124% 2.8 74%


Fish Creek SC 500 26 5.4 3.1 174% 0.0 0%


Fishhook Basin SC 3300 33 8.5 15.3 56% 20.8 136%


Fishtrap Lake SC 1800 33 6.2 9.6 65%


Flower Mountain SNOTEL 2510 81 28.2 19.4


Fog Lakes SC 2120 22 3.5 4.5 78% 7.1 158%


Fort Greely SC 1500 25 4.0 2.9 138% 3.1 107%


Fort Yukon SC 430 28 4.0 3.0 133% 4.7 157%


Fort Yukon SNOTEL 430 24







Fossil SC 1400 4.2 7.7 183%


Fox River Bench SC 1214


French Creek SC 1800 37 6.6 4.6 143% 7.4 161%


Frostbite Bottom SNOTEL 2700 25 6.9 14.2


Fuller Lake SC 3695 35 6.2 6.8 91% 5.2 76%


Galena AK SNOTEL 410 31 5.6 5.9


Galena Ecological Site SC 128 36 5.3 4.4


Gerstle River SC 1200 23 3.4 2.8 121% 3.6 129%


Gobblers Knob SNOTEL 2030 6


Grandview SNOTEL 1100 32 10.2 24.1 42% 11.6 48%


Granite Crk SNOTEL 1240 19 4.2 3.2 131% 3.0 94%


Granite Point SC 250 4.0 0.0 0%


Graphite Lake SC 600 3.2


Grizzly Creek SC 3200 36 7.4 5.9 125% 7.9 134%


Grouse Creek Divide SNOTEL 700 19 7.9 13.2 60% 5.4 41%


Gulkana River SNOTEL 1830 25


Haggard Creek SC 2540 33 5.2 5.2 100% 4.1 79%


Heen Latinee SNOTEL 2065 52 15.3 11.2


Hess Creek SC 1000 30 5.3 4.7 113% 6.0 128%


Hoole River SC 3400 39 7.2 4.8 150% 3.0 63%


Hoonah SNOTEL 1550 52 17.4 9.3


Horsepasture Pass SNOLITE 4300 19


Horsepasture Pass SC 4300 24 5.3 5.6 95% 5.3 95%


Hozatka Lake SNOTEL 206 29


Huggins Creek SC 290 6.0 8.1 135%


Imnaviat Creek SNOTEL 3050 33


Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550 36 9.4 20.0


Independence Mine SC 3550 41 11.6 19.0 61% 24.1 127%


Indian Pass SNOTEL 2350 47 12.0 17.0 71% 22.5 132%


Institute Creek SC 1350 8.4


Jack Wade Jct SNOTEL 3585 5.8 4.6


Jatahmund Lake SC 2180 2.6


Jean Lake SC 620 9 2.0 3.1 65% 0.0 0%


Johnsons Camp SNOTEL 25 8


Jordan Lake SC 3050 4.6


Jr Slough SC 160 36 6.8 5.0 136% 7.3 146%


Kaldoyeit SC 750 4.2 8.3 198%


Kantishna SC 1550 4.4


Kantishna SNOTEL 1550 35 5.8 4.7


Kanuti Chalatna SC 670 5.4 6.1 113%


Kanuti Kilolitna SC 550 4.6 4.6 100%


Kelly Station SNOTEL 310 37 6.5 4.6 141% 2.6 57%


Kenai Moose Pens SNOTEL 300 21 4.5 4.0 113% 2.5 63%


Kenai Summit SC 1390 33 10.4 12.2 85% 13.0 107%


Kenny Lake School SC 1300 19 3.1 3.2 97% 3.4 106%


Kincaid Park SC 250 22 4.8 3.8 126% 0.0 0%


King Solomon Dome SC 3540 38 8.0 6.2 129% 8.0 129%


Lake Grace Pass SC 1900


Lake Louise SC 2400 21 4.3 4.0 108% 4.7 118%


Lake Minchumina SC 730 3.3


Lake Todatonten SC 550 5.0


Lark Valley SC 3340


Little Chena Bottom SC 1100 2.8


Little Chena Ridge SNOTEL 2000 31 4.4 6.0 136%


Little Chena Ridge SC 2000 4.9


Little Mud River SC 855 4.3 6.8 158%


Little Nelchina SC 2650 21 3.8 4.3 88% 5.7 133%


Little Susitna SC 1700 29 6.5 9.2 71% 8.8 96%


Log Cabin B.C. SC 2900 54 14.6 14.2 103% 11.9 84%


Lone Ridge SC 1675 31 8.7 23.8 37% 22.1 93%


Long Glacier SC 4820 6.4







Long Lake SNOTEL 850 84 24.3 27.4 89% 15.9 58%


Look Eyrie SNOLITE 5040


Lost Chicken Hill SC 2150 3.4 4.5 132%


Lost Creek SC 3030 2.9 2.5 86%


Lowe River SC 600 39 10.1 14.6 69% 15.7 108%


Lower Beaver Creek SC 400 4.6


Lower Kachemak Creek SNOTEL 1915 32


Lower Nowitna River SC 205 4.2 7.5 179%


Macintosh SC 3805 27 4.8 3.4 141% 3.0 88%


May Creek SNOTEL 1610 35 7.7 4.4 175% 3.6 82%


Mayo Airport SC 1770 25 3.8 3.6 106% 3.8 106%


McGrath SNOTEL 340 28 4.6 7.3


Mcgrath SC 340 5.2


Mcneil Canyon SNOTEL 1320 8 8.7 3.0 34%


Mcneil River SGS SNOTEL 140 29


Meadow Creek SC 4050 52 12.9 10.6 122% 9.4 89%


Mentasta Pass SC 2430 29 4.9 5.0 98% 4.6 92%


Middle Fork Bradley SNOTEL 2300 31


Middle Innoko SC 150 6.8 9.4 138%


Midnight Dome SC 2805 36 7.3 5.6 130% 7.3 130%


Minnkokut SC 580 6.2 7.0 113%


Mint Creek Ridge SC 1900


Monahan Flat SNOTEL 2710 27 5.5 7.2


Monahan Flat SC 2710 6.7


Monsoon Lake SC 3100 24 4.2 5.5 76% 5.7 104%


Montana Mtn. SC 3350 31 7.1 5.4 131% 3.3 61%


Monument Creek SC 1850 4.4


Monument Creek SNOTEL 1850 31 5.6 4.6 122% 5.9 128%


Moore Creek Bridge SC 2250 60 21.0 16.8 125% 12.5 74%


Moore Creek Bridge SNOTEL 2250 71


Moose Pass SC 700 2 0.6 5.4 11% 0.0 0%


Moraine SNOTEL 2100 22 5.3 5.6 95% 3.6 64%


Morley Lake SC 2700 37 8.1 4.9 165% 6.5 133%


Mosquito Lake SC 279


Mount Ripinsky SC 2540


Mount Ripinsky SNOLITE 2500 101


Mt. Alyeska SNOTEL 1540 35 10.9 23.8 46% 14.2 60%


Mt. Berdoe SC 3395 28 5.5 4.1 134% 3.3 80%


Mt. Eyak SNOTEL 1405 14 4.6 19.3 24% 11.7 61%


Mt. Fairplay SC 3100 4.0 4.0 100%


Mt. Mcintyre B SC 3600 39 8.3 5.4 154% 5.9 109%


Mt. Nansen SC 3350 21 3.2 2.7 119% 2.3 85%


Mt. Ryan SNOTEL 2800 38 7.1 5.2 137% 9.1 175%


Mt. Ryan SC 2800 5.6


Munson Ridge SC 3100 5.6


Munson Ridge SNOTEL 3100 47 9.1 6.9 132% 9.8 142%


Mystery Bowl SC 2765


Nellie Juan Tarn SC 3110


Nenana SNOTEL 415 39


Nicks Valley SNOLITE 4280 67


Nikolai Creek SC 853


Ninemile Island SC 140 44 7.5 6.0 125% 8.5 142%


Nolitna SC 560 5.4 6.9 128%


Notch SC 2643


Nugget Bench SC 2010 12.2


Nuka Glacier SC 1250 27.2


Nuka Glacier SNOTEL 1250 12


Old Crow SC 980 25 4.4 4.5 98% 4.6 102%


Old Independence Mine SNOTEL 3550


Paradise Hill SC 2200 2.8 3.6 129%


Paradise Hill SNOTEL 2010 27 4.7 3.4







Pargon Creek SC 100 3.3


Pargon Creek SNOTEL 100 19


Pass Creek SC 1200 8.2


Paxson SC 2650 35 5.8 5.8 100% 6.1 105%


Pelly Farm SC 1550 20 4.0 2.9 138% 4.8 166%


Pepper Lake SC 213


Petersburg Reservoir SC 550 10 1.5 4.8 31% 0.0 0%


Petersburg Ridge, S. SC 1650 38 10.4 18.2 57% 7.4 41%


Pike Trap Lake SC 130 33 6.1 3.0 203% 4.9 163%


Pilgrim Hot Springs SNOTEL 20 14 3.1 2.5


Plata Airstrip SC 2725 36 5.8 6.1 95% 6.3 103%


Port Alsworth SC 270 18 3.3 3.3 100% 0.0 0%


Port Graham SNOTEL 300 5.8 0.0 0%


Portage Valley SC 50 0 0.0 11.2 0% 0.0 0%


Primrose SC 2140


Primrose SNOLITE 2030 69


Prudhoe Bay SNOTEL 30 17


Ptarmigan Creek SC 2270 41 6.4 3.9 164% 5.6 144%


Purkeypile Mine SC 2025 4.6


Rackla Lake SC 3410 33 5.1 6.2 82% 6.3 102%


Rainbow Falls SC 500


Ramsdyke Creek SC 2220 18.0


Resurrection Pass SC 2250 10.2


Riffs Ridge SC 2130 5.2 3.8 73%


Rock Creek Bottom SC 2250 3.8 3.4 89%


Rocky Point SC 250 3.8


Rocky Point SNOTEL 250 38


Rose Creek Faro SC 1080 35 6.0 3.8 158% 4.4 116%


Russell Lake SC 3480 45 8.2 7.4 111% 8.6 116%


Sagwon SNOTEL 1000 20


Sanford River SC 2280 30 6.0 5.2 115%


Satasha Lake SC 3630 26 5.2 3.1 168% 3.4 110%


Seven Mile SNOTEL 660 26 5.4


Seven Mile SC 600 28 4.6 4.6 100% 6.4 139%


Shaw Creek Flats SC 980 25 4.0 2.6 154% 3.2 123%


Sheep Mountain SC 2900 21 3.7 4.8 77% 5.4 113%


Skilak Lake SC 266


Skwentna SC 160 31 7.5 9.3 81% 4.3 46%


Snowbird Glacier SNOLITE 4990


Snug Harbor Road SC 500 8 1.9 4.2 45% 0.0 0%


South Campbell Creek SC 1200 22 4.6 5.4 85% 0.6 11%


South Fork Eagle River SC 2160 22 6.0 4.6


Speel River SC 280 26.6 9.8 37%


Spencer Bench SC 2430


Spring Creek SNOTEL 580 0


Square Lake SC 2950 20 3.8


Squirrel Creek SC 150 38 6.8 6.7 101% 8.9 133%


St. Anne Lake SC 1990 23 4.2 4.4 95% 5.7 130%


Stack Pup Creek SC 1620 26 4.5 3.4 132% 3.4 100%


Step Mountain SC 2850 5.3


Sugarloaf Mountain SC 550 50 13.6 19.6 69%


Sugarloaf Mtn SNOTEL 550 51


Summit SC 985 34 8.0 7.4 108% 9.2 124%


Summit Creek SNOTEL 1400 28 7.0 9.2 76% 11.7 127%


Susitna Valley High SNOTEL 375 26 5.7 7.0 81% 5.7 81%


Table Mountain SC 2200 20 3.4 4.0 85%


Tagish SC 3540 35 7.2 5.2 138%


Talkeetna SC 350 26 5.0 6.0 83% 7.1 118%


Tazlina SC 1250 22 3.8 3.5 109% 2.9 83%


Tebay Lake SC 1930


Telaquana Lake SNOTEL 1275 22 5.4 0.0







Telaquana Lake SC 1550 4.0


Teuchet Creek SC 1640 3.6


Teuchet Creek SNOTEL 1640 28 5.8 3.4 171%


Thirty Mile SC 1350 35 7.3 6.7 109% 8.6 128%


Three Fingers SC 3350 5.2


Tincan SC 3370


Tincan SNOLITE 3370 88


Tok SNOTEL 1630 18 3.8 3.5


Tok Junction SC 1650 30 4.8 3.1 155% 3.6 116%


Tokositna Valley SNOTEL 850 36 7.5 12.3 61% 15.5 126%


Tokositna Valley SC 850 14.0


Tolsona Creek SC 2000 23 4.2 4.0 105% 3.4 85%


Trapper Joe Ridge SC 2424


Treat Island SC 190 4.9 5.6 114%


Tsaina River SC 1650 45 11.4 13.5 84% 13.9 103%


Turnagain Pass SNOTEL 1880 62 18.4 24.0 77% 26.0 108%


Twin Creeks SC 2950 41 7.2 6.1 118% 5.7 93%


Twin Lakes SC 2400 23 4.1 5.0 82% 6.9 138%


Tyone River SC 2400 4.4 4.5 102%


Upper Chena SNOTEL 2850 44 8.7 5.4 161% 7.8 144%


Upper Chena SC 3000 5.8


Upper Innoko SC 180 7.2 8.6 119%


Upper Mills Creek SC 3470


Upper Nome Creek SNOTEL 2520 9.8


Upper Oshetna River SC 3150 21 4.2 4.0 105% 5.5 138%


Upper Sanona Creek SC 3100 22 4.4 4.8 92% 5.2 108%


Upper Swan Lake SC 1700


Upper Tsaina River SNOTEL 1750 55 14.1 16.6 85% 18.0 108%


Upper Twin Lakes SC 2000 21 3.6 6.4 56%


Valdez SC 50 37 11.3 13.2 86% 12.8 97%


Vunzik Lake SC 500 3.2


Wapoo Hills SC 220 7.4 9.1 123%


West Creek SC 475 10.2 3.5 34%


Whitehorse Airport SC 2300 32 6.6 3.8 174%


Williams Creek SC 3000 25 4.7 3.1 152% 3.7 119%


Willow Airstrip SC 200 28 5.3 5.7 93% 2.3 40%


Windy Gap SC 1900 4.8 11.6 242%


Withers Lake SC 3200 38 6.9 7.4 93% 8.4 114%


Wolf SC 1200 4.1 6.2 151%


Worthington Glacier SC 2100 59 17.7 21.6 82% 27.2 126%


Yankee Slough SC 100 43 9.1 8.3 110% 9.9 119%


Basin Index 4.4 89% 92%


# of sites 145 145







